The Great Bear Chase

Swedetown Trails

Calumet, Ml

Sun, Mar 13, 2005

Place
Overall / Div / Age
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1

5
10 10 2
11 11 3
12 12 4
13 13 1
14 14 5
15 1 1
16 15 6
17 16 6
18 17 3
19 18 7
20 19 4
21 20 5
22 21 8
23 22 6
24 23 7
25 24 2
26 25 9
27 26 8
28 27 10
29 2 2
30 28 9
31 29 7
32 30 1
33 31 3
34 32 10
35 3 1
36 33 11
37 34 12
38 35 13
39 36 2

Total Count: 499

Bib # Name

26 km Classic Event Field: 124

410
469
518
519
477
510
482
427
501
404
440
499
445
442
419
511
461
423
422
451
506
493
453
509
459
421
428
517
526
413
491
484
495
521
508
406
483
457
479

Harrington, Jim
Hertz, Craig
Fish, Tyler
Mullen, Jim
Oppliger, Doug

Lyly-Yrjanainen, Jukka

Schmidt, Christopher
Agre, Jim
Mason, Dirk
Gabriel, Paul
Anderton, John
Neff, Ben
Kremer, Billy
Koschak, Daniel
Rundman, Joan
Wiitala, Dan
Dvoratchek, Thomas
Capacio, Ronald
Held, Tom
Putman, Scott
Kreese, Greg
Marshall, Mike
Kelm, Gregory
Gardner, Robert
Hegg, Tony
Sharp, Ray
Carlson, Charles
Wagner, Michael
Marlor, Donna
Kovar, Bob
McLaurin, Eric
Paulson, David
Peters, Luke
Narveson, Steve
Eloranta, Mary
Schoville, Ken
Turnbull, Andy
Hegg, Chris
Shepherdson, Mark

March 13, 2005

City, State, Nat

Negaunee, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Ely, MN
Hazelhurst, WI
Hancock, Ml

Elk Grove Village, IL

Houghton, Mi
Eagle River, WI
Madison, WI
Athens, WI
Marquette, Ml
Madison, WI
Houghton, Mi
Aurora, MN
Hancock, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Streamwood, IL
Arbor Vitae, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Green Bay, WI
Wausau, WI
Wausau, WI
Sobieski, WI
Ironwood, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Atlantic Mine, Ml
Rockton, IL
Winter , WI
Marquette, Ml

Manitowish Waters, Wi

Mackinac Island, Ml
Deephaven, MN
Oregon, IL
Hayward, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Hazelhurst, WI
Edina, MN

Grand Marais, MN
Eagle River, WI

14:31:20

Overall Results List
White River Sports Timing

Division

26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

http://itiming.com

Age

39
19
31
48
43
39
37
54
34
53
40
40
28
47
43
41
34
55
41
51
55
41
54
57
19
45
56
42
47
50
37
61
13
53
50
54
56
52
27

http://itiming.com

Pace

Time min/k

01:19:39.6
01:19:41.4
01:20:46.2
01:22:18.7
01:25:38.3
01:25:39.4
01:25:45.1
01:26:37.1
01:27:15.3
01:27:40.0
01:27:45.5
01:28:07.7
01:29:05.8
01:29:51.5
01:29:59.9
01:30:05.3
01:30:55.9
01:31:50.0
01:31:54.7
01:31:56.3
01:33:08.2
01:35:32.3
01:35:41.7
01:36:00.6
01:37:57.8
01:38:41.5
01:38:42.7
01:39:14.1
01:39:19.8
01:39:23.2
01:41:03.5
01:41:13.2
01:41:49.0
01:42:10.0
01:42:11.4
01:43:22.3
01:44:19.1
01:44:34.8
01:44:44.8

03:03
03:03
03:06
03:09
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:19
03:21
03:22
03:22
03:23
03:25
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:29
03:31
03:32
03:32
03:34
03:40
03:40
03:41
03:46
03:47
03:47
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:53
03:53
03:54
03:55
03:55
03:58
04:00
04:01
04:01
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26 km Classic

Overall / Div / Age

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
83

37
38
39

4
40

5
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

6
52
53
54
55

.

8
56
57
58
59
60

9
61
62
63
10
64
11
12
65
66
13
67
68
69
70
70

Total Count: 499

2
14
4
2
15
3
16
11
8
17
3
12
13
4
14
18
15
3
16
19
20
9
4
4
17
1
18
21
2
5
22
23
19
1
24
1
6
25
26
1
5
27
20
10
28

Bib # Name

409
472
485
405
443
481
420
478
500
432
507

65
464
416
494
488
407
503
402
514
486
424
431
456
411
471
430
452
489
448
426
502
460
403
441
462
412
433
492
455
429
418
520
436
436

Keenan, Mike
Riske, Douglas
Kilpela, David
Schoville, Pamela
Bauer, Bill
Lindgren, Gretchen
Wittig, Robert
Hurst, Charles
Bell, David
Hickman, Scott
Bergum, Robert
Steinberg , Bruce
Snyder, Tim
Walllin, Charles
Peters, Thomas
Smith, Sidney
Buhl, David
Hoelz, Donna
Wilson, David
Nellis, William
Polfus, Bob
Lawler, Chris
Laurie, Debra
Wood, Kay
Woodbeck, Dean
Hurst, Don
Smith, Don

Lahti, Terry
Harjala, Ed

Bates, Jessica
Pawlak, Paul
Becker, Don
Jenema, Kent
Gabriel, Deanne
Reynolds, Terry
Torinus, Kine
Kresse, Rachel
Hillegas, Kevin
Aro, Donald
Trudea, Gabrielle
Kardatzke, Arthur
Tervo, Ron
Heflin, Peter
Grantquist, Vince
Heikkinen, Robert

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State,
Jerome, AZ
Athens, WI
Atlantic Mine, Ml
Hazelhurst, WI
Chapmlin, MN
St Cloud, MN
Chassell, Mi
Republic, Ml
Madison, WI
Autrain, Ml
Hayward, WI
St Charles, IL
Hopkins, MN
Rockford, IL
Oregon, IL
Lake Forest, IL
Marquette, Ml
Wales, WI
Minocqua, WI
Mpls, MN
Lake Tomahawk, WI
Big Bay, Ml
Autrain, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Houghton, Mi
Copper City, Ml
Janesville, WI
Marquette, Ml
Madison, Wi
Negaunee, Ml
Athens, WI
Escanaba, MI
West Bend, WI
Wausau, WI
Neenah, WI
South Range, WI
Marquette, Ml
Darien, IL
Gwinn, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Northfield, MN
Marquette, Ml

Nat

14:31:20

Division
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

http://itiming.com

Age

65
53
16
54
59
56
53
46
39
53
67
47
42
62
45
50
44
49
45
53
52
39
54
49
49
73
48
50
83
51
51
53
47
20
54
66
56
52
55
17
63
55
45
37
50

Results
min/k

04:03
04:04
04:05
04:08
04:08
04:09
04:12
04:12
04:14
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:21
04:23
04:23
04:25
04:26
04:27
04:29
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:34
04:39
04:41
04:42
04:42
04:43
04:44
04:44
04:51
04:51
04:52
04:59
05:00
05:01
05:02
05:07
05:07
05:08
05:14
05:20
05:20

Overall
Time
01:45:24.2
01:46:09.3
01:46:24.5
01:47:29.3
01:47:37.3
01:47:55.3
01:49:14.0
01:49:25.7
01:50:05.5
01:52:48.6
01:52:50.7
01:52:52.6
01:53:09.2
01:54:04.0
01:54:18.9
01:55:03.6
01:55:31.2
01:55:53.6
01:56:40.7
01:57:32.1
01:57:36.7
01:57:41.3
01:57:46.8
01:57:51.4
01:59:06.6
02:00:58.9
02:01:57.9
02:02:21.4
02:02:28.7
02:02:39.8
02:03:26.7
02:03:28.4
02:06:15.7
02:06:29.1
02:06:52.2
02:09:44.7
02:10:02.3
02:10:41.9
02:11:10.6
02:13:02.9
02:13:11.7
02:13:39.7
02:16:27.6
02:18:45.3
02:18:45.3
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26 km Classic

Overall / Div / Age

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

71
14
15
72
73
74
75
16
17
76
18
77
78
79
80
81
19
20
82
83
21
22
23
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
24

Total Count: 499

6
7
2
29
7
11
30

Bib # Name

496
434
466
505
463
513
515
480
497
435
447
408
498
449
468
476
458
504
401
415
474
487
417
444
522
446
512
490
473
454
191
450
425
437
438
439
467
414
470
465

Wood, George

Dieck-hillegas, Christine

Strack, Andrine
Clemens, David
Torinus, John
Gerold, Mark
Karwoski, Gene G
Chadde, Joan
Wood, Bonnie
Forbes, Andrew
Kingsley, Sue Ellen
Mcdonald, Bruce
Olli, Jim

Pop., Alexander
Blaine, Steven
Haugstad, David
Redshaw, Anne
VanDusen, Patricia
Ogle, Tom

Boe, David
Peterson, Kathleen
Smith, Kate
Meyer, Libby

Imm, Richard
Okoniewski, Steve
Kinzel, Terry

Galdi, Theodor
Funkenbusch, Eric
Peterson, Thomas
Adair, Rick

Seguin, Clare
Putman, Daniel
Fitz , Tom

Goll, Mary

Goll, Katelyn

Hilt, Laura
Lawrence, Mary
Pilmonas, Raymond
Robarge, Adam
Snyder, Megan

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State, Nat
Delafield, Wi
Neenah, WI
North Oaks, MN
Wisconsin Dells, WI
West Bend, WI
Munising, Ml
Superior, WI
Calumet, Ml
Delafield, Wi
Madison, WI
Hancock, Ml
Lake Linden, M
Gaylord, Ml
Land O' Lakes, WI
Elmhurst, IL
Glen Ellyn, IL
Grand Marais, MN
Houghton, Mi
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, M
Janesville, Wi
Lake Forest, IL
Houghton, M
Chassell, MI
Green Bay, WI
Hancock, Ml
Mason, WI
Hudson, WI
Janesville, Wi
Traverse City, Ml
Madison, WI
Green Bay, WI
Ashland, WI
Lacdu Fla, Wi
Lacdu Fla, Wi
Thiensville, WI
Marquette, Ml

Manitowish Waters, WI

Marquette, Ml
Hopkins, MN

14:31:20

Division
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's

http://itiming.com

Age

63
51
61
50
67
34
51
50
62
26
58
55
53
14
42
59
53
41
52
45
57
44
37
62
55
55
64
52
59
47
43
14
43
46
16
16
40
59
29
15

Overall

Time
02:18:51.3
02:19:37.8
02:22:12.0
02:22:33.1
02:22:42.9
02:23:13.1
02:23:46.0
02:24:19.4
02:25:07.6
02:25:53.4
02:28:37.6
02:28:40.3
02:29:39.4
02:29:52.4
02:37:34.2
02:37:40.8
02:37:47.8
02:41:08.8
02:43:09.7
02:43:25.4
02:43:50.2
02:45:21.0
02:54:48.9
02:58:13.9
03:00:48.0
03:04:10.0
03:09:02.4
03:11:20.4
03:23:45.2
03:27:07.4
03:54:30.0

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Results
min/k

05:20
05:22
05:28
05:28
05:29
05:30
05:31
05:33
05:34
05:36
05:42
05:43
05:45
05:45
06:03
06:03
06:04
06:11
06:16
06:17
06:18
06:21
06:43
06:51
06:57
07:05
07:16
07:21
07:50
07:57
09:01
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26 km Freestyle

Overall / Div / Age

26 km Freestyle Event Field: 181
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Total Count: 499

=

757
713
717
785
687
700
714
766
755
715
716
761
637
667
638
614
720
677
782
666
648
641
618
767
780
744
621
745
630
763
702
639
670
729
786
764
686
721
746
727
616
632
760
705

Bib # Name

Dehlin, Dan
Siegfried, Dave
Kozelun, Douglas
Beckman, Sean
Krueger, Ryan
Heglund, Kevin
Fox, Rob
Demerath, Kyle
Fitzgerald, Brian
Cook, Jeff
Cook, Tim
Bushland, Marty
Sullivan, Kevin
Braatz, Samuel
Baier, Logan
Meese, James
Jenema, Tyler
Cogger, Ben
Mollgaard, Rick
Rowe, Matthew
Banitt, Jonathan
Meissner, Michael
Hedenstrom, Dick
Wilcox, Cameron
Asp, David
Hunter, Cory
Olsen, Lars
Bolger, Conor
Sitar, Shawn
Fitzgerald, Tim
Loy, Dennis
Dalsveen, Jim
Czapanskiy, Curtis
Wall, Dave
Panci, Joe
Beatty, John
Mishica, Christina
Teclaw, Steve
Sircy, Jacob
Rasmussen, Dirk
Woodbeck, Jay
Mcdonald, Evan
Reiter, Scott
Coleman, Marisa
March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State, Nat

Marquette, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Arbor Vitae, WI
Ironwood, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Houghton, Mi
Negaunee, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Ephraim, MN
Rhinelander, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Madison, WI
Merrill, Wi
Chippewa Falls, Wi
Hancock, Ml
Negaunee, Ml
Washburn, Wi
Red Wing, MN
Merrill, Wi
Marquette, Ml
Hinsdale, IL
Roseville, MN
Washburn, Wi
Red Wing, MN
Hazelhurst, WI
Minocqua, WiI
Minocqua, WI
Sands, Ml

Mercer, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Green Bay, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Eagle River, WI
Wausau, WI
Hancock, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Minocqua, WiI
Land O' Lakes, WI
Hancock, Ml

Lake Linden, Ml
Chippewa Falls, Wi
Waukesha, Wi

14:31:20

Division

26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's

26 km Women's

26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's

26 km Women's
http://itiming.com

Age

24
20
15
18
18
19
42
17
37
16
18
36
18
16
20
46
18
20
35
18
43
55
71
16
57
14
17
15
36
44
59
22
18
46
51
55
15
16
18
16
13
39
23
18

Overall

Time

01:09:42.7
01:13:43.9
01:14:48.6
01:15:19.4
01:15:33.7
01:15:50.5
01:16:12.9
01:17:17.6
01:17:17.8
01:17:21.4
01:17:53.6
01:19:09.0
01:19:44.8
01:19:49.0
01:19:52.1
01:20:17.7
01:20:42.2
01:20:44.6
01:20:49.6
01:21:23.5
01:21:35.4
01:22:25.0
01:22:25.8
01:22:32.0
01:22:49.4
01:24:22.7
01:24:52.2
01:25:01.5
01:25:13.3
01:25:35.6
01:25:50.6
01:25:53.0
01:26:08.0
01:26:10.8
01:26:14.1
01:26:21.3
01:27:08.3
01:28:06.7
01:28:11.4
01:28:24.6
01:28:27.4
01:28:42.9
01:29:41.0
01:29:45.6

Results

min/k

02:40
02:50
02:52
02:53
02:54
02:55
02:55
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:59
03:02
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:05
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:07
03:08
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:11
03:14
03:15
03:16
03:16
03:17
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:19
03:19
03:21
03:23
03:23
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:26
03:27
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

26 km Freestyle
Overall / Div / Age

43
44
45
3
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
4
5
6
56
57
58
59
60
61 1
62
63
64
.
65
66
67
68
69
70
8
71 1
72
9
73
74
10
11
75
76
77
12
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Total Count: 499

Bib # Name

603
601
611
690
655
778
628
608
612
606
640
726
759
719
769
783
732
736
771
772
77
656
678
604
781
643
631
693
647
674
718
610
680
672
758
770
698
635
762
676
671
734
607
688
776

Weinrick, Chuck
Gregg, Bob
Keller, Dale
Green, Kim
Geiselman, Greg
Wheeler, Bob
Glynn, Jeremy
Lanin, Patrick
Steward, Jim
Toczydlowski, David
Sharp, Kai

Selfe, Dickie

Bye, Tony

Pliner, Brian
Schaefer, Renee
Narveson, Jenny
Riske, Racheal
Hansen, Jeremy
Meyer, Tom
Edling, Steven
Nischke, Brian
Laakso, Kelly
Beeksma, Zachary
Vorhes, Peter
Balzer, Chuck
Honrath, Richard
Haase, Jan
Flaspohcer, David
Edgell, Matt
Ruess, Roger
Glardina, Christian
Kidder, Jim
Nelson, Darby
Katchko, Karina
Bye, Justin
Weddle, Stephen
Robertson, Rachel
Haase, Bob
Olson, William
Cogger, Catie
Daniels, Kelsey
Popp, Derek
Toczydlowski, Alan
Hunter, Jim

Lotto, Sandy

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State, Nat
Marquette, Ml
Escanaba, Ml
Lakewood, WI
Calumet, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Minneapolis, MN
Arbor Vitae, WI
Brainard, MN
Negaunee, Ml
Calumet, Ml
Atlantic Mine, M
Hancock, Ml
Chippewa Falls, WI
Green Bay, WI
Eagan, MN
Hayward, WI
Athens, WI
Marquette, Ml
Hudson, WI
Osceola, WI
Stevens Point, WI
Marquette, Ml
Ashland, WI
Laurium, Ml
Red Wing, MN
Houghton, Mi
Calumet, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Fairbanks, AK
Houghton, Mi
Gwinn, Ml
Champlin, MN
Rhinelander, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Phillips, WI
Houghton, Mi
Calumet, Ml
Hayward, WI
Washburn, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Mt Horeb, Wi
Calumet, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Eagle River, WI

14:31:20

Division
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's

http://itiming.com

Age

59
62
47
41
38
63
17
66
58
47
13
53
15
16
22
17
16
28
60
43
32
53
16
54
57
43
39
41
42
53
39
69
63
14
17
54
20
53
66
16
14
41
13
51
40

Overall
Time
01:29:49.2
01:30:29.0
01:30:38.0
01:30:38.7
01:31:26.3
01:31:27.9
01:31:39.4
01:32:17.0
01:32:23.1
01:32:47.0
01:33:07.0
01:33:19.9
01:33:20.1
01:33:20.6
01:33:31.6
01:33:36.3
01:33:44.0
01:33:48.6
01:33:54.0
01:33:55.7
01:33:57.9
01:34:03.3
01:34:41.5
01:34:42.5
01:34:53.4
01:35:10.5
01:35:15.7
01:35:27.3
01:35:42.7
01:35:51.7
01:36:10.1
01:36:16.0
01:36:18.2
01:36:46.6
01:36:58.1
01:37:11.7
01:37:16.6
01:37:18.4
01:37:28.1
01:37:37.4
01:38:45.0
01:39:30.1
01:40:45.0
01:40:53.9
01:41:17.6

Results

min/k
03:27
03:28
03:29
03:29
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:32
03:33
03:34
03:34
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:39
03:39
03:40
03:40
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:42
03:43
03:43
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:45
03:47
03:49
03:52
03:52
03:53
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90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

26 km Freestyle
Overall / Div / Age

13 3
78 8
79 8
80 5
81 6
14 1
82 9
83 7
84 9
85 5
86 8
87 9
88 10
89 12
15 2
90 6
91 11
92 12
93 7
16 3
94 13
95 14
96 15
17 2
18
97 16
98 8
99 9
19 1
20 4
100 7
101 10
102 8
21 4
103 11
104 10
22 2
105 12
106 9
107 2
23 5
108 9
109 10
24
25 1

Total Count: 499

Bib # Name

756
651
694
765
701
754
753
775
691
619
733
743
634
735
625
768
675
708
712
654
620
650
731
605
751
673
627
722
779
699
622
679
704
626
645
689
629
709
747
662
664
660
669
652
741

Dreves, Terry
Grant, Todd
Jarvis, Victor
Wood, Ronald
Jarvey, Gerald
Ransom, Cindy
Swank, Lee
Phelps, Don
Schmaltz, Mike
Bealka, Dennis
Liston, Wade
Teske, Robert
Hertel, Jim
Raymond, Peter
Schneider, Molly
Johnson, John
Hendrix, Lloyd
Bartz, Brian
Horness, Torrey
Lee, Amanda
Timmerman, Joe
Paye, Randall
Radtke, John
Siivola, Liz

Cray, Heidi
Pregitzer, Kurt
Glynn, Lloyd
Ardashnikov, Pavel
Schiller, Teri
Putman, Annie
Vizanko, Chris
Mendelin, Jack
Schmeiser, Marvin
Bealka, Angela
Harrison, Geoffrey
Green, Greg
Matula, Colleen
Cowell, David
Peterson, Richard
Lafave, Jared
Clawson, Elizabeth
Makela, Timothy
Wallace, John
Soderberg, Patti
Nagel, Linda

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State,
Houghton, Mi
Golden Valley, MN
Dollar Bay, Mi
Mosinee, WI
Calumet, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Rhinelander, WI
Negaunee, Ml
Stillwater, MN
Inver Grove Hts, MN
Houghton, Mi
Oshkosh, WI
Houghton, Mi
Rhinelander, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Midland, Ml
Neenah, WI
Lake Mills, WI
Houghton, Mi
Wausau, WI
Hayward, WI
Green Bay, WI
Roscoe, IL
Laurium, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Houghton, Mi
Arbor Vitae, WI
Skokie, IL
Minneapolis, MN
Green Bay, WI
Duluth, MN
Marquette, Ml
Antigo, WI
Inver Grove Hts., MN
Houghton, Mi
Calumet, Ml
Boulder Jct., WI
Gwinn, Ml
Stillwater, MN
Hutchinson, MN
Calumet, MI
Wakefield, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Eagle River, WI
Hancock, Ml

Nat

14:31:20

Division
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's

http://itiming.com

Age

40
56
15
48
46
54
58
49
51
60
37
42
54
17
18
61
54
51
22
19
51
53
53
51
21
53
49
15
48
17
60
57
62
24
57
43
38
55
64
30
22
48
46
47
32

Overall

Results
min/k

03:54
03:54
03:54
03:55
03:55
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:58
03:58
03:58
04:00
04:01
04:01
04:01
04:03
04:04
04:04
04:05
04:05
04:06
04:06
04:07
04:07
04:08
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:11
04:12
04:12
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:15
04:18
04:19
04:20
04:23
04:26
04:26
04:27
04:28
04:28

Time
01:41:25.8
01:41:38.8
01:41:40.2
01:41:53.1
01:42:05.3
01:42:27.5
01:42:29.8
01:42:34.5
01:43:15.6
01:43:19.2
01:43:19.8
01:44:17.2
01:44:42.6
01:44:45.6
01:44:47.3
01:45:21.2
01:46:03.5
01:46:08.8
01:46:19.3
01:46:23.6
01:46:41.9
01:46:57.0
01:47:07.0
01:47:10.8
01:47:50.1
01:47:56.7
01:47:58.1
01:47:59.8
01:48:04.2
01:49:01.4
01:49:16.4
01:49:29.9
01:50:11.1
01:50:14.3
01:50:28.0
01:50:45.5
01:52:02.6
01:52:25.8
01:52:52.9
01:54:07.0
01:55:28.8
01:55:31.2
01:55:44.7
01:56:12.2
01:56:26.1
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135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

26 km Freestyle
Overall / Div / Age

110 9
26 4
111 2
27

28 6
112 10
113 11
29 1
114 12
30 3
31 1
32 3
115 11
116 10
117 10
33 4
118 17
34 4
35 4
36 5
37 5
38 6
39 1
119 13
40 5
41 2
42 7
43 3
120 11
44 4
45 5
46 2
47 2
121 14
122 12
123 15
124 3
125 18
126 13

Total Count: 499

Bib # Name

740
749
642
742
649
773
723
703
710
774
739
613
633
683
707
668
697
644
615
685
711
516
784
706
681
623
696
737
682
748
750
609
725
738
665
657
724
787
695
636
728
602
653
646
624

Debeaubien, Dan
Trumper, Nichole
Binder, Brent
Henriksen, Holly
Pagel, Rachel
Leske, David
Heflin, Paul

Loy, Deborah
Wood, Raymond
Miller, Elaine M
Cook, Linda
Rossini, Betsy
Delong, Steve
Williamson, Jim
Adair, Anthony
Wallace, Elizabeth
Bates, Richard
Harrison, Cindy
Miller, Michele
Dryer, Pam
Marshall, Anne
Christensen, Ann
Feleppa, Virginia
St. Onge, Gregory
Klemm, Theresa
Brancamp, Jeanette
Clavehe, Kathleen
Riendl, Anne
Allen, Chris
Trumper, Megan
Olson, Annie
Lanin, Emily
Brunner, Angela
Dumas, Eugene
Czapanskiy, Brian
Neumann, Carl
Brunner, Kerwin
Frick, Terry
Duncan, Joseph
Burke, Laura
Green, Carl
Gregg, Nancy
Lins, Patty
Noland, Bill

Post, Bob

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State,
Houghton, Mi
Stillwater, MN
Cedar Grove, WI
Plymouth, Wi
Merrill, Wi
Dresser, WI
Downers Grove, IL
Rhinelander, WI
Marquette, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Springbrook, WI
Hancock, Ml
Calumet, MI
Allouez, Ml
Traverse City, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Janesville, WI
Houghton, Mi
Houghton, Mi
Mason, WI
Wausau, WI
Washburn, WI
Iron Mountain, Ml
Brule, WI
Merrimac, Wi
Waukegan, IL
New Berlin, WI
Waukesha, WI
Lodi, WI
Stillwater, MN
Stillwater, MN
Brainerd, MN
Wausau, WI
Janesville, WI
Green Bay, Ml
Oshkosh, Wi
Wausau, WI
Madison, WI
Saint Paul, MN
Wausau, WI
Duluth, MN
Escanaba, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Palatine, IL
Greenleaf, WI

Nat

14:31:20

Division
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

37
18
29
11
20
36
41
55
40
51
65
45
39
62
18
46
54
54
40
50
43
54
60
58
47
55
54
55
49
13
13
64
31
56
46
57
33
50
46
18
17
58
51
62
53

Overall
Time

01:56:27.1
01:56:29.8
01:57:02.1
01:57:10.2
01:57:16.6
01:57:37.3
01:57:38.1
01:57:50.6
01:59:22.9
02:01:13.1
02:01:22.5
02:02:08.6
02:02:28.0
02:04:22.1
02:04:29.3
02:06:36.7
02:07:23.8
02:07:25.4
02:07:26.5
02:09:44.1
02:09:51.4
02:10:47.0
02:10:55.5
02:11:13.1
02:11:34.1
02:12:20.3
02:13:43.1
02:13:55.6
02:16:23.3
02:19:52.4
02:20:20.1
02:23:33.2
02:29:22.5
02:32:29.8
02:45:15.7
02:46:29.8
02:51:34.7
02:52:58.8
03:11:36.5

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Results
min/k

04:28
04:28
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:35
04:39
04:40
04:41
04:42
04:47
04:47
04:52
04:53
04:54
04:54
04:59
04:59
05:01
05:02
05:02
05:03
05:05
05:08
05:09
05:14
05:22
05:23
05:31
05:44
05:51
06:21
06:24
06:35
06:39
07:22
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26 km Freestyle 3/13/2005 Overall Results

Overall / Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, Nat Division Age Time min/k
659 Reimer, Geoff Wright-pat, OH 26 km Men's 20 DNS
684 Rundman, Eric Hancock, Ml 26 km Men's 44 DNS

Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:31:20 http://itiming.com Page 8



50 km Freestyle

Overall / Div / Age

50 km Freestyle Event Field: 194
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Total Count: 499

o

178
128
179
71
176
126
152
98
169
43
151
131
108
137
31
148
44
161
162
174
32
112
56
46
29
47
116
170
70
75
127
92
189
154
183
23
171
187
60
94
72
133
190
123

Bib # Name

Watt, Andre
Swank, Adam
Churikov, Alexander
Walczak, Karl
Mogren, Ben
Baic, Milan
Chapin, Scott
Tabor, Chip
Weddle, Andy
Krenz, Thomas
Ransom, Chris
Rulseh, Johnathon
Lorentz, Patrick
Henriksen, Brian
Wikgren, Ken
Cray, Tristan

Zak, Matt

Childs, Alex
Nesvold, Scott
Tedlund, Thomas
Rambo, Kyle
Craig, Todd
Wood, Tom
MayO-kiely, Dave
Blankenhein, Josh
Haltvick, Paul
Pengelly, Evan
Schultz, James
Ditty, Aaron
Clark, Richard
Craig, Jeffery
Smigiel, Stephen
Isaksen, Borg
Kopanda, Bill
Smith, Robert
Schroeder, Karl
Kelley, James
Putalik, Greg
Wise, Raymond

3/13/2005
City, State, Nat

Duluth, MN
Duluth, MN
Verona, WI
Houghton, Mi
Green Bay, WI
Williamsburg, Ml
Hayward, WI
Shoreview, MN
Phillips, WI
Osceola, WI

Lake Mills, WI
Three Lakes, WI
River Falls, WI
Plymouth, Wi
Houghton, Mi
Rhinelander, WI
North Chicago, IL
Champlin, MN
Washburn, WI
Duluth, MN
Houghton, Mi
Wausau, WI
Holland, Ml
Calumet, MI
Hancock, M
Ashland, WI
Plymouth, MN
Shorewood, MN
Houghton, Mi
Mahtomedi, MN
Tomahawk, WI
Cedar Springs, Ml
Brule, WI

Crystal Lake, IL
Roscommon, Ml
Sturgeon Bay, WI
Centuria, WI
Harbor Springs, Ml
Ashland, WI

Kinnunen-skidmore, Troy Calumet, Mi

Wikner, Steve
Brundage, Bill
Manz, Cordell
Brown, Scott
March 13, 2005

Kenosha, Wi
Traverse City, Ml
Solon Springs, WI
Burnsville, MN
14:31:20

Division

50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

23
29
25
25
22
45
34
33
28
43
53
20
26
39
47
20
31
23
37
47
39
31
35
35
24
47
25
42
21
45
35
38
31
53
31
47
44
48
21
38
47
54
34
32

Overall

Time

02:13:03.2
02:13:06.3
02:15:34.3
02:15:39.4
02:17:11.6
02:19:17.6
02:20:08.4
02:21:16.0
02:21:47.2
02:21:51.8
02:24:11.3
02:24:54.7
02:25:03.4
02:25:30.2
02:26:31.5
02:27:31.6
02:28:18.3
02:28:46.9
02:28:52.2
02:29:22.2
02:30:19.6
02:30:57.9
02:31:07.7
02:31:27.9
02:31:43.4
02:32:31.7
02:32:47.6
02:32:55.1
02:33:42.6
02:34:16.3
02:34:48.3
02:35:21.1
02:36:30.5
02:36:54.2
02:37:01.9
02:37:05.5
02:37:17.0
02:37:48.9
02:37:51.7
02:38:55.0
02:38:58.7
02:41:27.3
02:41:46.6
02:42:00.9

Results

min/k

02:39
02:39
02:42
02:42
02:44
02:47
02:48
02:49
02:50
02:50
02:53
02:53
02:54
02:54
02:55
02:57
02:57
02:58
02:58
02:59
03:00
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:02
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:04
03:05
03:05
03:06
03:07
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:09
03:09
03:10
03:10
03:13
03:14
03:14
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

50 km Freestyle

Overall / Div / Age Bib # Name

45 1 159 Fish, Wayne

46 4 48 Nienstaedt, Mark

47 5 13 Sharon, Mark

48 1 196 Palomaki, Duane

49 4 106 Ardashnikov, Yuriy

50 5 752 Torresani, Mark

51 9 182 Ames, Ken

52 10 95 Mikunda, Gregory
1 1 175 Tedlund, Robin

53 11 188 Neal, John

54 12 140 Howard, Mark

55 13 5 Jacobs, Fred

56 9 57 Watkins, David

57 14 113 Washatka, Jim

58 15 68 Sherman, Mark

59 16 41 Georr, Art

60 6 144 Tumbleson, Jeff

61 17 139 Anschutz, Paul

62 2 110 Strack, Otto

63 2 90 Stien, Craig

64 18 198 Bertrand, Scott

65 19 125 Ciske, Brian

66 6 122 Slavick, Gary

67 7 39 Crumbaugh, Jeff

68 58 Kessler, Randy
2 1 59 Oppliger, Shawn

69 20 193 Anderson, Peter
3 2 36 Sharp, Wendy

70 21 185 Williams, Stephen

71 22 167 Schnoor, William

72 8 93 Sorgenfrei, Allen
4 3 136 Henriksen, Tina
5 4 141 Amber, Susan

73 3 142 Smigiel, Steve

74 8 69 West, Bob

75 9 135 Sonderegger, John
6 2 35 Schroeder, Carmen

76 23 45 Rabine, Daniel

77 4 64 Crittenden, John

78 24 9 Dryer, Mark

79 9 66 Beeksma, Paul

80 25 79 Greene, William

81 10 8 Mills, Fred

82 26 192 Barnes, Rod

83 9 166 Sopiwnik, Blaise

89

Total Count: 499

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State, Nat
Rhinelander, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Plymouth, Wi
Ishpeming, Ml
Skokie, IL
Middleton, WI
Gaylord, Ml
Barron, WI
Duluth, MN
Marshfield, WI
Superior, WI
Iron River, Mi
Houghton, Mi
Park Falls, WY
Houghton, Mi
Buffalo, MN
Bristol, WI
Sturgeon Bay, WI
North Oaks, MN
Marquette, Ml
Chippewa Falls, WI
Franklin, WI
Elburn, IL
Clintonville, WI
Milford, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Madison, WI
Atlantic Mine, Ml
Austin, MN
Rhinelander, WI
Northville, Ml
Plymouth, Wi
Lake Nebagamon, WI
Ada, MI
Bloomingdale, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Sturgeon Bay, WI
Eben Jct, Ml
Phonenix, AZ
Mason, WI
Ashland, WI
Traverse City, MI
Roscommon, Ml
Iron Ridge, WI
Washburn, Wi

14:31:20

Division
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

56
51
51
61
40
44
48
46
46
48
46
46
35
46
45
46
40
47
61
59
45
49
52
43
50
43
49
43
49
46
40
40
43
59
52
50
49
45
55
49
42
45
50
48
23

Overall
Time
02:42:12.5
02:42:14.7
02:42:15.4
02:42:19.2
02:43:49.9
02:44:01.6
02:44:24.2
02:44:54.4
02:44:59.1
02:45:43.7
02:46:49.5
02:47:44.6
02:47:54.7
02:48:27.5
02:49:03.3
02:50:14.7
02:50:42.2
02:50:50.1
02:51:52.5
02:52:34.7
02:52:45.6
02:54:06.7
02:54:09.1
02:54:38.0
02:55:04.0
02:55:04.7
02:56:09.9
02:56:16.0
02:57:26.7
02:57:28.5
02:58:13.0
02:58:20.5
02:58:28.3
02:58:50.0
02:59:02.6
02:59:03.1
02:59:24.3
02:59:54.2
03:00:00.1
03:01:25.7
03:01:47.6
03:01:54.0
03:02:04.3
03:02:16.0
03:02:24.4

Results

min/k
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:16
03:16
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:18
03:20
03:21
03:21
03:22
03:22
03:24
03:24
03:25
03:26
03:27
03:27
03:28
03:28
03:29
03:30
03:30
03:31
03:31
03:32
03:32
03:33
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:35
03:35
03:36
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
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90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Overall / Div / Age Bib # Name

84 27 6 Knier, Terry

85 5 145 Richards, Bob
86 10 102 Carey, Dan

87 6 143 Jones, Cris

88 28 200 Borzecki, Stanley
89 10 22 Kissner, Tom

90 11 172 Wise, Mark

7 3 96 Possley, Karen
91 12 120 Marthaler, Neil
92 3 177 Mavec, Joe

93 7 51 Christensen, Donn
94 7 103 Walters, Troy

95 11 42 Renders, Charles
96 14 Makie, Roger

97 13 109 Nrodland, Tom
98 9 15 Peterson, Karl
99 8 87 Duford, Larry
100 12 146 Trumper, Mark
101 13 53 Sauer, Chris
102 29 30 Matula, Stephen
103 9 37 Stuber, William
104 10 17 Pedersen, Jim
105 30 20 Kraai, Ed

8 1 150 Swank, Judy

9 4 21 Dzuba, Lynne
106 14 7 Beno, James
107 14 104 Arntzen, John
10 1 86 Kelm, Carrie
108 15 3 Tapper, Jay
109 16 19 Hicks, Dennis
110 1 25 Bennington, Glen
111 17 168 Voss, Don
112 15 34 Jamros, Rob
113 16 78 Salo, Tim
114 8 100 Pyatskowit, Josh
115 18 180 Burch, Robert
116 5 194 Dittwyler, Bonzo
117 31 149 Wolff, Jon
118 10 107 Pyatskowit, Jonathan
119 17 138 Meyer, Andrew
120 11 2 Brancamp, Maurice
11 2 173 Wise, Karen
121 32 24 Ertl, Daniel
122 33 195 Calhoon, David
123 12 165 Rasman, Tim

50 km Freestyle

Total Count: 499

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State, Nat
Sheboygan, WI
Villa Park, IL
Iron Mountain, Ml
Roscommon, Ml
Armstrong Creek, WI
Pewaukee, WI
Fall Creek, WI
Chippewa Falls, Wi
Athens, WI
Villa Park, IL
Washburn, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Nagaunee, Ml
Copper City, Ml
Cottage Grove, WI
Hancock, Ml
Iron Mountain, Ml
Stillwater, MN
Colesburg, IA
Boulder Jct., WI
St. Paul, MN
Tomahawk, WI
Lake Linden, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Newton, WI
Green Bay, WI
Roscoe, IL
Sobieski, WI
Superior, WI
Iron Mountain, Ml
Mason, WI
Eden Prairie, MN
Negaunee, Ml
Aurora, MN
Duluth, MN
Eau Claire, WI
Madison, WI
Madison, Wi
Ashland, WI
Brookfield, WI
Waukegan, IL
Fall Creek, WI
Brookfield, WI
Middleton, WI
Green Bay, WI

14:31:20

Division

50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

47
56
38
56
46
44
50
49
51
60
59
29
41
60
50
32
56
43
41
47
55
58
46
56
48
50
42
50
51
51
70
50
43
41
26
54
60
48
33
43
57
50
48
47
59

Overall
Time
03:02:51.0
03:03:05.7
03:03:34.3
03:03:48.2
03:03:50.1
03:04:32.0
03:06:10.3
03:06:39.0
03:06:56.5
03:07:09.2
03:07:41.1
03:09:44.8
03:10:27.4
03:12:16.5
03:12:38.3
03:12:44.5
03:13:19.3
03:13:44.4
03:13:57.0
03:14:04.8
03:14:33.2
03:18:03.6
03:18:04.2
03:18:08.2
03:18:29.6
03:19:20.7
03:21:06.9
03:21:42.5
03:21:48.1
03:21:59.8
03:22:15.8
03:22:19.9
03:22:43.7
03:23:22.9
03:23:56.1
03:24:29.6
03:24:48.9
03:24:52.0
03:26:09.4
03:26:34.8
03:27:00.2
03:28:25.1
03:28:50.2
03:29:45.4
03:31:18.5

Results
min/k

03:39
03:39
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:41
03:43
03:43
03:44
03:44
03:45
03:47
03:48
03:50
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:53
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:58
03:59
04:01
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:03
04:04
04:04
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:07
04:07
04:08
04:10
04:10
04:11
04:13
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135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

50 km Freestyle
Overall / Div / Age

12
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

13

14
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

15
150
151
152
153

16
154

Total Count: 499

1
34
13
14
19
35
18
19
20
20
10
21
22
36
37
15
38
23
24

Bib # Name

82
88
130
158
74
115
99
186

163
84
197
73
101
97
85
117
55
160
124
26
157
156
147
132
16
121
63
52
76
49
111
114
105
129
118
12
153
28
83
119
54
27
81
77

Carlson, Rima
Coleman 111, Boyd
Delforge, David
Johnson, Max
Palma, Charles
Callas, Bill
Tabor, Marty
Peterson, Michael
Pikkila , Thomas
Wilcox, Dave
Gauger, Brandt
Carpenter, Bob
Dundore, Harry
Bolton, Jim
Neaton, Ed
Chaudoir, Philip
Sikora, Daniel
Langer, Paul
Lee, David
Ciske, Jean
Iwaniec, Maria
Ori, Domenic
Cattelan, Ronald

Funkenbusch, Arnold

Hedman, Greg
Wolske, Chuck
Berry, Terry
Szydlowski, Peter
Nagle, Peter
Meek, Connie
Vendlinski, Richard
Furst, Ken

Zerbe, David
Idzikowski, John
Moore, Trisha
Marshall, Doug
Anikin, Nikolai
Dee, Charlie
Bauingarten, Randy
Camilli, Mike
Danielson, Bil
Greene, Gregory
Greening, Tim
Hemstad, Erik
Johnston, Dick

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005
City, State, Nat
Marquette, Ml
Waukesha, WI
Chamhassen, MN
Brutus, M
Fontana, WI
Stillwater, MN
Rice, MN
Clarks Grove, MN
Mellen, WI
Washburn, WI
Green Bay, WI
Lanse, Mi
Fifield, Wi
Madison, WI
Mahtomedia, MN
Green Bay, WI
Des Plaines, IL
Milwaukee, WI
Washburn, WI
Franklin, WI
Royal Oak, M
Marquette, Ml
Denmark, WI
Mahtomedi, MN
New Brighton, MN
Tinley Park, IL
Manitowoc, WI
Glenview, IL
Chicago, IL
Hayward, WI
Houghton, Mi
Appleton, WI
Oshkosh, Wi
Milwaukee, WI
Eagle River, WI
Lake Geneva, WI
Duluth, MN
Milwaukee, WI
Becker, MN
Autrain, Ml
Hudson, WI
Oshkosh, WI
N. Muskegon, Mi
Houghton, Mi
Chippewa Falls, WI

14:31:20

Division
50 km Women's

50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

50 km Women's
50 km Women's

50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

50 km Women's

50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

50 km Women's

50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

30
45
56
58
50
45
42
42
43
52
20
52
50
47
47
56
46
50
54
45
54
70
66
54
50
52
60
50
45
58
28
49
47
55
27
50
24
58
41
35
46
49
63
22
55

Overall
Time

03:31:26.3
03:32:06.5
03:33:22.6
03:34:01.7
03:34:22.0
03:34:37.4
03:34:37.7
03:35:47.3
03:37:28.8
03:38:03.2
03:38:05.0
03:39:28.4
03:39:30.7
03:39:39.7
03:39:49.0
03:40:51.1
03:41:40.7
03:43:36.1
03:43:43.7
03:44:39.4
03:51:36.6
03:51:38.6
03:58:50.8
03:59:44.1
04:05:47.4
04:05:57.7
04:06:02.4
04:07:50.6
04:11:24.2
04:15:10.4
04:16:54.5
04:18:07.3
04:24:20.0
04:32:23.9
04:53:16.1
05:16:06.0

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Results

min/k
04:13
04:14
04:16
04:16
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:18
04:20
04:21
04:21
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:25
04:26
04:28
04:28
04:29
04:37
04:37
04:46
04:47
04:54
04:55
04:55
04:57
05:01
05:06
05:08
05:09
05:17
05:26
05:51
06:19
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50 km Freestyle 3/13/2005 Overall Results

Overall / Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, Nat Division Age Time min/k
80 Kilpela, Mikael Houghton, Mi 50 km Men's 22 DNS
18 Long, Judy Hudson, WI 50 km Women's 47 DNS
61 Misner, Philip New Hope, MN 50 km Men's 24 DNS
62 Misner, Jamie New Hope, MN 50 km Women's 25 DNS
10 Oak, Gary Brighton, Ml 50 km Men's 62 DNS
11 O'Sullivan, Laurie Wakefield, Ml 50 km Women's 31 DNS
50 Rowe, Mark Hancock, Ml 50 km Men's 31 DNS
89 Borzecki, Stanley Armstrong Creek, WI 50 km Men's 46 DNS
33 Webber, Stephen Houghton, M 50 km Men's 32 DNS
40 Weber, Paul Appleton, WI 50 km Men's 33 DNS
38 Wilkie, Tim Luck, WI 50 km Men's 41 DNS

155 Carpenter, Bob Lanse, Mi 50 km Men's 52 DNS
164 Rudolph, Mark Green Bay, WI 50 km Men's 41 DNS
181 Otterholt, Gale Eau Claire, WI 50 km Men's 58 DNS
184 Bertrand, Scott Chippewa Falls, WI 50 km Men's 45 DNS

Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:31:20 http://itiming.com Page 13



The Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Division Results List
White River Sports Timing

Calumet, Ml http://itiming.com
Sun, Mar 13, 2005
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
26 km Classic Event Field: 124
26 km Men's Classic Division Field: 95
1 1 410 Harrington, Jim Negaunee, Ml M 30-39  01:19:39.6 03:03
2 1 469 Hertz, Craig Green Bay, WI M 13-19 01:19:41.4 03:03
3 2 518 Fish, Tyler Ely, MN M 30-39 01:20:46.2 03:06
4 1 519 Mullen, Jim Hazelhurst, WI M 40-49  01:22:18.7 03:09
5 2 477 Oppliger, Doug Hancock, Ml M 40-49 01:25:38.3 03:17
6 3 510 Lyly-Yrjanainen, Jukka Elk Grove Village, IL M 30-39 01:25:39.4 03:17
7 4 482 Schmidt, Christopher Houghton, Mi M 30-39 01:25:45.1 03:17
8 1 427  Agre, Jim Eagle River, WI M 50-59  01:26:37.1 03:19
9 5 501 Mason, Dirk Madison, WI M 30-39 01:27:15.3 03:21
10 2 404 Gabriel, Paul Athens, WI M 50-59  01:27:40.0 03:22
11 3 440 Anderton, John Marquette, Ml M 40-49 01:27:45.5 03:22
12 4 499 Neff, Ben Madison, WI M 40-49  01:28:07.7 03:23
13 1 445  Kremer, Billy Houghton, Ml M 20-29  01:29:05.8 03:25
14 5 442 Koschak, Daniel Aurora, MN M 40-49 01:29:51.5 03:27
15 6 511 Wiitala, Dan Marquette, Ml M 40-49 01:30:05.3 03:27
16 6 461 Dvoratchek, Thomas Streamwood, IL M 30-39 01:30:55.9 03:29
17 3 423 Capacio, Ronald Arbor Vitae, WI M 50-59  01:31:50.0 03:31
18 7 422 Held, Tom Milwaukee, WI M 40-49  01:31:54.7 03:32
19 4 451 Putman, Scott Green Bay, WI M 50-59 01:31:56.3 03:32
20 5 506 Kreese, Greg Wausau, WI M 50-59 01:33:08.2 03:34
21 8 493 Marshall, Mike Wausau, WI M 40-49 01:35:32.3 03:40
22 6 453 Kelm, Gregory Sobieski, WI M 50-59  01:35:41.7 03:40
23 7 509 Gardner, Robert Ironwood, Ml M 50-59  01:36:00.6 03:41
24 2 459 Hegg, Tony Houghton, MI M 13-19 01:37:57.8 03:46
25 9 421 Sharp, Ray Atlantic Mine, Ml M 40-49 01:38:41.5 03:47
26 8 428 Carlson, Charles Rockton, IL M 50-59 01:38:42.7 03:47
27 10 517 Wagner, Michael Winter , WI M 40-49  01:39:14.1 03:49
28 9 413 Kovar, Bob Manitowish Waters, WI M 50-59 01:39:23.2 03:49
29 7 491 MclLaurin, Eric Mackinac Island, Ml M 30-39 01:41:03.5 03:53
30 1 484 Paulson, David Deephaven, MN M 60-69 01:41:13.2 03:53
31 3 495 Peters, Luke Oregon, IL M 13-19 01:41:49.0 03:54
32 10 521 Narveson, Steve Hayward, WI M 50-59  01:42:10.0 03:55
33 11 406 Schoville, Ken Hazelhurst, WI M 50-59 01:43:22.3 03:58
34 12 483  Turnbull, Andy Edina, MN M 50-59  01:44:19.1 04:00
35 13 457 Hegg, Chris Grand Marais, MN M 50-59 01:44:34.8 04:01
36 2 479 Shepherdson, Mark Eagle River, WI M 20-29  01:44:44.8 04:01
37 2 409 Keenan, Mike Jerome, AZ M 60-69 01:45:24.2 04:03
38 14 472 Riske, Douglas Athens, WI M 50-59  01:46:09.3 04:04
Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:00 http://itiming.com Page 1




26 km Classic

Place
Div / Age

39 4
40 15
41 16
42 11
43 8
44 17
45 3
46 12
47 13
48 4
49 14
50 18
51 15
52 16
53 19
54 20
55 9
56 17
57 1
58 18
59 21
60 2
61 22
62 23
63 19
64 24
65 25
66 26
67 5
68 27
69 20
70 10
70 28
71 6
72 29
73 7
74 11
75 30
76 3
77 31
78 32
79 5
80 21
81 33
82 34

Total Count: 499

Bib #
485
443
420
478
500
432
507

65
464
416
494
488
407
402
514
486
424
411
471
430
452
489
426
502
460
441
433
492
429
418
520
436
436
496
505
463
513
515
435
408
498
449
468
476
401

Name

Kilpela, David
Bauer, Bill

Wittig, Robert
Hurst, Charles
Bell, David
Hickman, Scott
Bergum, Robert
Steinberg , Bruce
Snyder, Tim
Wallin, Charles
Peters, Thomas
Smith, Sidney
Buhl, David
Wilson, David
Nellis, William
Polfus, Bob
Lawler, Chris
Woodbeck, Dean
Hurst, Don
Smith, Don

Lahti, Terry
Harjala, Ed
Pawlak, Paul
Becker, Don
Jenema, Kent
Reynolds, Terry
Hillegas, Kevin
Aro, Donald
Kardatzke, Arthur
Tervo, Ron
Heflin, Peter
Grantquist, Vince
Heikkinen, Robert
Wood, George
Clemens, David
Torinus, John
Gerold, Mark
Karwoski, Gene G
Forbes, Andrew
Mcdonald, Bruce
Olli, Jim

Pop., Alexander
Blaine, Steven
Haugstad, David
Ogle, Tom

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005

City, State, NAT
Atlantic Mine, MI
Chapmlin, MN
Chassell, Ml
Republic, Ml
Madison, WI
Autrain, Ml
Hayward, WI

St Charles, IL
Hopkins, MN
Rockford, IL
Oregon, IL
Lake Forest, IL
Marquette, Ml
Minocqua, WI
Mpls, MN

Lake Tomahawk, WI

Big Bay, MI
Hancock, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Houghton, Mi
Copper City, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Madison, WI
Negaunee, Ml
Escanaba, M
Neenah, WI
South Range, WI
Darien, IL

Gwinn, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Northfield, MN
Marquette, Ml
Delafield, WI
Wisconsin Dells, WI
West Bend, WI
Munising, Ml
Superior, Wi
Madison, WI
Lake Linden, M
Gaylord, Ml

Land O' Lakes, WI
Elmhurst, IL
Glen Ellyn, IL
Marquette, Ml

14:32:00

26 km Men's Classic

Age Group
M 13-19
M 50-59
M 50-59
M 40-49
M 30-39
M 50-59
M 60-69
M 40-49
M 40-49
M 60-69
M 40-49
M 50-59
M 40-49
M 40-49
M 50-59
M 50-59
M 30-39
M 40-49

M 70 & over
M 40-49
M 50-59

M 70 & over
M 50-59
M 50-59
M 40-49
M 50-59
M 50-59
M 50-59
M 60-69
M 50-59
M 40-49
M 30-39
M 50-59
M 60-69
M 50-59
M 60-69
M 30-39
M 50-59
M 20-29
M 50-59
M 50-59
M 13-19
M 40-49
M 50-59
M 50-59

http://itiming.com

Time
01:46:24.5
01:47:37.3
01:49:14.0
01:49:25.7
01:50:05.5
01:52:48.6
01:52:50.7
01:52:52.6
01:53:09.2
01:54:04.0
01:54:18.9
01:55:03.6
01:55:31.2
01:56:40.7
01:57:32.1
01:57:36.7
01:57:41.3
01:59:06.6
02:00:58.9
02:01:57.9
02:02:21.4
02:02:28.7
02:03:26.7
02:03:28.4
02:06:15.7
02:06:52.2
02:10:41.9
02:11:10.6
02:13:11.7
02:13:39.7
02:16:27.6
02:18:45.3
02:18:45.3
02:18:51.3
02:22:33.1
02:22:42.9
02:23:13.1
02:23:46.0
02:25:53.4
02:28:40.3
02:29:39.4
02:29:52.4
02:37:34.2
02:37:40.8
02:43:09.7

Page 2

Division Results

Pace
min/k

04:05
04:08
04:12
04:12
04:14
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:21
04:23
04:23
04:25
04:26
04:29
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:34
04:39
04:41
04:42
04:42
04:44
04:44
04:51
04:52
05:01
05:02
05:07
05:08
05:14
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:28
05:29
05:30
05:31
05:36
05:43
05:45
05:45
06:03
06:03
06:16



26 km Classic 3/13/2005 26 km Men's Classic Division Results
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
83 22 415 Boe, David Marquette, M M 40-49  02:43:25.4 06:17
84 8 444  Imm, Richard Chassell, MI M 60-69  02:58:13.9 06:51
85 35 522 Okoniewski, Steve Green Bay, WI M 50-59  03:00:48.0 06:57
86 36 446 Kinzel, Terry Hancock, Ml M 50-59  03:04:10.0 07:05
87 9 512 Galdi, Theodor Mason, Wi M 60-69 03:09:02.4 07:16
88 37 490 Funkenbusch, Eric Hudson, WI M 50-59 03:11:20.4 07:21
89 38 473 Peterson, Thomas Janesville, Wi M 50-59 03:23:45.2 07:50
90 23 454  Adair, Rick Traverse City, Ml M 40-49  03:27:07.4 07:57

450 Putman, Daniel Green Bay, WI M 13-19 DNF

414 Pilmonas, Raymond Manitowish Waters, WI M 50-59 DNS

425 Fitz, Tom Ashland, WI M 40-49 DNS

470 Robarge, Adam Marquette, Ml M 20-29 DNS

26 km Women's Classic Division Field: 29

1 1 419 Rundman, Joan Hancock, Ml F 40-49 01:29:59.9 03:27
2 2 526 Marlor, Donna Marquette, M F 40-49  01:39:19.8 03:49
3 1 508 Eloranta, Mary Pewaukee, WI F 50-59 01:42:11.4 03:55
4 2 405 Schoville, Pamela Hazelhurst, WI F 50-59 01:47:29.3 04:08
5 3 481 Lindgren, Gretchen St Cloud, MN F50-59 01:47:55.3 04:09
6 3 503 Hoelz, Donna Wales, WI F 40-49 01:55:53.6 04:27
7 4 431 Laurie, Debra Autrain, Ml F50-59 01:57:46.8 04:31
8 4 456 Wood, Kay Marquette, Ml F 40-49 01:57:51.4 04:31
9 5 448 Bates, Jessica Janesville, Wi F 50-59 02:02:39.8 04:43
10 1 403 Gabriel, Deanne Athens, WI F 20-29 02:06:29.1 04:51
11 1 462 Torinus, Kine West Bend, WI F 60-69 02:09:44.7 04:59
12 6 412 Kresse, Rachel Wausau, WI F50-59 02:10:02.3 05:00
13 1 455 Trudea, Gabrielle Marquette, Ml F13-19 02:13:02.9 05:07
14 7 434 Dieck-hillegas, Christine  Neenah, WI F 50-59 02:19:37.8 05:22
15 2 466 Strack, Andrine North Oaks, MN F 60-69 02:22:12.0 05:28
16 8 480 Chadde, Joan Calumet, Ml F 50-59 02:24:19.4 05:33
17 3 497 Wood, Bonnie Delafield, WI F 60-69 02:25:07.6 05:34
18 9 447 Kingsley, Sue Ellen Hancock, Ml F 50-59 02:28:37.6 05:42
19 10 458 Redshaw, Anne Grand Marais, MN F 50-59 02:37:47.8 06:04
20 5 504 VanDusen, Patricia Houghton, Mi F 40-49 02:41:08.8 06:11
21 11 474  Peterson, Kathleen Janesville, WI F 50-59 02:43:50.2 06:18
22 6 487 Smith, Kate Lake Forest, IL F 40-49 02:45:21.0 06:21
23 1 417 Meyer, Libby Houghton, M F 30-39 02:54:48.9 06:43
24 7 191 Seguin, Clare Madison, WI F 40-49  03:54:30.0 09:01

437 Goll, Mary Lacdu Fla, Wi F 40-49 DNS

438 Goll, Katelyn Lacdu Fla, Wi F 13-19 DNS

439 Hilt, Laura Thiensville, Wi F 13-19 DNS

465 Snyder, Megan Hopkins, MN F 13-19 DNS

467 Lawrence, Mary Marquette, Ml F 40-49 DNS

Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:00 http://itiming.com Page 3




26 km Freestyle 3/13/2005 26 km Men's Freestyle Division Results

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k

26 km Freestyle Event Field: 181

26 km Men's Freestyle Division Field: 131

1 1 757 Dehlin, Dan Marquette, Ml M 20-24  01:09:42.7 02:40

2 2 713 Siegfried, Dave Houghton, Mi M 20-24  01:13:43.9 02:50

3 1 717 Kozelun, Douglas Arbor Vitae, WI M 13-15 01:14:48.6 02:52

4 1 785 Beckman, Sean Ironwood, Ml M 18-19 01:15:19.4 02:53

5 2 687 Krueger, Ryan Green Bay, WI M 18-19 01:15:33.7 02:54

6 3 700 Heglund, Kevin Houghton, Mi M 18-19  01:15:50.5 02:55

7 1 714 Fox, Rob Negaunee, Ml M 40-44 01:16:12.9 02:55

8 1 766 Demerath, Kyle Green Bay, WI M 16-17  01:17:17.6 02:58

9 1 755 Fitzgerald, Brian Ephraim, MN M 35-39 01:17:17.8 02:58
10 2 715 Cook, Jeff Rhinelander, WI M 16-17 01:17:21.4 02:58
11 4 716 Cook, Tim Rhinelander, WI M 18-19 01:17:53.6 02:59
12 2 761 Bushland, Marty Chippewa Falls, WI M 35-39  01:19:09.0 03:02
13 5 637 Sullivan, Kevin Madison, WI M 18-19 01:19:44.8 03:04
14 3 667 Braatz, Samuel Merrill, WI M 16-17  01:19:49.0 03:04
15 3 638 Baier, Logan Chippewa Falls, WI M 20-24  01:19:52.1 03:04
16 1 614 Meese, James Hancock, Ml M 45-49 01:20:17.7 03:05
17 6 720 Jenema, Tyler Negaunee, Ml M 18-19 01:20:42.2 03:06
18 4 677 Cogger, Ben Washburn, Wi M 20-24  01:20:44.6 03:06
19 3 782 Mollgaard, Rick Red Wing, MN M 35-39  01:20:49.6 03:06
20 7 666 Rowe, Matthew Merrill, WI M 18-19  01:21:23.5 03:07
21 2 648 Banitt, Jonathan Marquette, Ml M 40-44 01:21:35.4 03:08
22 1 641 Meissner, Michael Hinsdale, IL M 55-59  01:22:25.0 03:10
23 1 618 Hedenstrom, Dick Roseville, MN M 70 & over 01:22:25.8 03:10
24 4 767 Wilcox, Cameron Washburn, WI M 16-17  01:22:32.0 03:10
25 2 780 Asp, David Red Wing, MN M 55-59  01:22:49.4 03:11
26 2 744  Hunter, Cory Hazelhurst, WI M 13-15  01:24:22.7 03:14
27 5 621 Olsen, Lars Minocqua, WI M 16-17 01:24:52.2 03:15
28 3 745 Bolger, Conor Minocqua, WI M 13-15  01:25:01.5 03:16
29 4 630 Sitar, Shawn Sands, Ml M 35-39 01:25:13.3 03:16
30 3 763 Fitzgerald, Tim Mercer, WI M 40-44  01:25:35.6 03:17
31 3 702 Loy, Dennis Rhinelander, WI M 55-59  01:25:50.6 03:18
32 5 639 Dalsveen, Jim Chippewa Falls, WI M 20-24  01:25:53.0 03:18
33 8 670 Czapanskiy, Curtis Green Bay, WI M 18-19  01:26:08.0 03:18
34 2 729 Wall, Dave Rhinelander, WI M 45-49  01:26:10.8 03:18
35 1 786 Panci, Joe Eagle River, WI M 50-54 01:26:14.1 03:19
36 4 764 Beatty, John Wausau, WI M 55-59 01:26:21.3 03:19
37 6 721 Teclaw, Steve Rhinelander, WI M 16-17 01:28:06.7 03:23
38 9 746 Sircy, Jacob Minocqua, WI M 18-19 01:28:11.4 03:23
39 7 727 Rasmussen, Dirk Land O' Lakes, WI M 16-17 01:28:24.6 03:24
40 4 616 Woodbeck, Jay Hancock, Ml M 13-15 01:28:27.4 03:24
41 5 632 Mcdonald, Evan Lake Linden, Ml M 35-39 01:28:42.9 03:24

Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:00 http://itiming.com Page 4



26 km Freestyle
Place
Div / Age
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61 1
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71 1
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Total Count: 499
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Bib #
760
603
601
611
655
778
628
608
612
606
640
726
759
719
736
771
772
7
656
678
604
781
643
693
647
674
718
610
680
758
770
635
762
734
607
688
651
694
765
701
753
775
691
619
733

Name

Reiter, Scott
Weinrick, Chuck
Gregg, Bob
Keller, Dale
Geiselman, Greg
Wheeler, Bob
Glynn, Jeremy
Lanin, Patrick
Steward, Jim
Toczydlowski, David
Sharp, Kai

Selfe, Dickie

Bye, Tony

Pliner, Brian
Hansen, Jeremy
Meyer, Tom
Edling, Steven
Nischke, Brian
Laakso, Kelly
Beeksma, Zachary
Vorhes, Peter
Balzer, Chuck
Honrath, Richard
Flaspohcer, David
Edgell, Matt
Ruess, Roger
Glardina, Christian
Kidder, Jim
Nelson, Darby
Bye, Justin
Weddle, Stephen
Haase, Bob
Olson, William
Popp, Derek
Toczydlowski, Alan
Hunter, Jim
Grant, Todd
Jarvis, Victor
Wood, Ronald
Jarvey, Gerald
Swank, Lee
Phelps, Don
Schmaltz, Mike
Bealka, Dennis
Liston, Wade

March 13, 2005

14:32:00

3/13/2005

City, State, NAT
Chippewa Falls, WI
Marquette, Ml
Escanaba, M
Lakewood, WI
Houghton, MI
Minneapolis, MN
Arbor Vitae, WI
Brainard, MN
Negaunee, MI
Calumet, Ml
Atlantic Mine, M
Hancock, Ml
Chippewa Falls, WI
Green Bay, WI
Marquette, Ml
Hudson, WI
Osceola, WI
Stevens Point, WI
Marquette, Ml
Ashland, WI
Laurium, Ml

Red Wing, MN
Houghton, Mi
Hancock, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Fairbanks, AK
Houghton, Mi
Gwinn, Ml
Champlin, MN
Chippewa Falls, WI
Phillips, WI
Calumet, Ml
Hayward, WI

Mt Horeb, WI
Calumet, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Golden Valley, MN
Dollar Bay, M
Mosinee, WI
Calumet, Mi
Rhinelander, WI
Negaunee, Ml
Stillwater, MN
Inver Grove Hts, MN
Houghton, MI

26 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group
M 20-24
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 60-64
M 16-17
M 65-69
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 13-15
M 50-54
M 13-15
M 16-17
M 25-29
M 60-64
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 50-54
M 16-17
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 35-39
M 65-69
M 60-64
M 16-17
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 65-69
M 40-44
M 13-15
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 13-15
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 35-39

http://itiming.com

Time
01:29:41.0
01:29:49.2
01:30:29.0
01:30:38.0
01:31:26.3
01:31:27.9
01:31:39.4
01:32:17.0
01:32:23.1
01:32:47.0
01:33:07.0
01:33:19.9
01:33:20.1
01:33:20.6
01:33:48.6
01:33:54.0
01:33:55.7
01:33:57.9
01:34:03.3
01:34:41.5
01:34:42.5
01:34:53.4
01:35:10.5
01:35:27.3
01:35:42.7
01:35:51.7
01:36:10.1
01:36:16.0
01:36:18.2
01:36:58.1
01:37:11.7
01:37:18.4
01:37:28.1
01:39:30.1
01:40:45.0
01:40:53.9
01:41:38.8
01:41:40.2
01:41:53.1
01:42:05.3
01:42:29.8
01:42:34.5
01:43:15.6
01:43:19.2
01:43:19.8

Page 5

Division Results

Pace
min/k

03:26
03:27
03:28
03:29
03:31
03:31
03:31
03:32
03:33
03:34
03:34
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:39
03:40
03:40
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:42
03:43
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:49
03:52
03:52
03:54
03:54
03:55
03:55
03:56
03:56
03:58
03:58
03:58



26 km Freestyle

Place

Div / Age

87 9
88 10
89 12
90 6
91 11
92 12
93 7
94 13
95 14
96 15
97 16
98 8
99 9
100 7
101 10
102 8
103 11
104 10
105 12
106 9
107 2
108 9
109 10
110 9
111 2
112 10
113 11
114 12
115 11
116 10
117 10
118 17
119 13
120 11
121 14
122 12
123 15
124 3
125 18
126 13

Total Count: 499

Bib #
743
634
735
768
675
708
712
620
650
731
673
627
722
622
679
704
645
689
709
747
662
660
669
740
642
773
723
710
633
683
707
697
706
682
738
665
657
724
787
695
624
646
659
684
728

Name

Teske, Robert
Hertel, Jim
Raymond, Peter
Johnson, John
Hendrix, Lloyd
Bartz, Brian
Horness, Torrey
Timmerman, Joe
Paye, Randall
Radtke, John
Pregitzer, Kurt
Glynn, Lloyd
Ardashnikov, Pavel
Vizanko, Chris
Mendelin, Jack
Schmeiser, Marvin
Harrison, Geoffrey
Green, Greg
Cowell, David
Peterson, Richard
Lafave, Jared
Makela, Timothy
Wallace, John
Debeaubien, Dan
Binder, Brent
Leske, David
Heflin, Paul
Wood, Raymond
Delong, Steve
Williamson, Jim
Adair, Anthony
Bates, Richard

St. Onge, Gregory
Allen, Chris
Dumas, Eugene
Czapanskiy, Brian
Neumann, Carl
Brunner, Kerwin
Frick, Terry
Duncan, Joseph
Post, Bob
Noland, Bill
Reimer, Geoff
Rundman, Eric
Green, Carl

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005

City, State, NAT
Oshkosh, WI
Houghton, MI
Rhinelander, WI
Midland, Ml
Neenah, WI
Lake Mills, WI
Houghton, Mi
Hayward, WI
Green Bay, WI
Roscoe, IL
Houghton, MI
Arbor Vitae, WI
Skokie, IL
Duluth, MN
Marquette, Ml
Antigo, WI
Houghton, Mi
Calumet, Ml
Gwinn, Ml
Stillwater, MN
Hutchinson, MN
Wakefield, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Cedar Grove, WI
Dresser, WI
Downers Grove, IL
Marquette, Ml
Calumet, Ml
Allouez, Ml
Traverse City, Ml
Janesville, Wi
Brule, WI

Lodi, WI
Janesville, Wi
Green Bay, Ml
Oshkosh, WI
Wausau, WI
Madison, WI
Saint Paul, MN
Greenleaf, WI
Palatine, IL
Wright-pat, OH
Hancock, Ml
Duluth, MN

14:32:00

26 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 16-17
M 60-64
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 20-24
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 13-15
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 25-29
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 60-64
M 18-19
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 30-34
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 20-24
M 40-44
M 16-17

http://itiming.com

Time
01:44:17.2
01:44:42.6
01:44:45.6
01:45:21.2
01:46:03.5
01:46:08.8
01:46:19.3
01:46:41.9
01:46:57.0
01:47:07.0
01:47:56.7
01:47:58.1
01:47:59.8
01:49:16.4
01:49:29.9
01:50:11.1
01:50:28.0
01:50:45.5
01:52:25.8
01:52:52.9
01:54:07.0
01:55:31.2
01:55:44.7
01:56:27.1
01:57:02.1
01:57:37.3
01:57:38.1
01:59:22.9
02:02:28.0
02:04:22.1
02:04:29.3
02:07:23.8
02:11:13.1
02:16:23.3
02:32:29.8
02:45:15.7
02:46:29.8
02:51:34.7
02:52:58.8
03:11:36.5

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Page 6

Division Results

Pace
min/k

04:00
04:01
04:01
04:03
04:04
04:04
04:05
04:06
04:06
04:07
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:12
04:12
04:14
04:14
04:15
04:19
04:20
04:23
04:26
04:27
04:28
04:30
04:31
04:31
04:35
04:42
04:47
04:47
04:53
05:02
05:14
05:51
06:21
06:24
06:35
06:39
07:22



26 km Freestyle 3/13/2005 26 km Women's Freestyle Division Results

Place Pace

Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
26 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 50
1 1 686 Mishica, Christina Hancock, Ml F13-15 01:27:08.3 03:21
2 1 705 Coleman, Marisa Waukesha, WI F 18-19 01:29:45.6 03:27
3 1 690 Green, Kim Calumet, Ml F 40-44  01:30:38.7 03:29
4 1 769 Schaefer, Renee Eagan, MN F 20-24  01:33:31.6 03:35
5 1 783 Narveson, Jenny Hayward, WI F 16-17 01:33:36.3 03:36
6 2 732 Riske, Racheal Athens, WI F 16-17 01:33:44.0 03:36
7 1 631 Haase, Jan Calumet, Ml F 35-39 01:35:15.7 03:39
8 2 672 Katchko, Karina Rhinelander, WI F 13-15 01:36:46.6 03:43
9 2 698 Robertson, Rachel Houghton, Mi F 20-24 01:37:16.6 03:44
10 3 676 Cogger, Catie Washburn, WI F16-17 01:37:37.4 03:45
11 3 671 Daniels, Kelsey Rhinelander, WI F 13-15 01:38:45.0 03:47
12 2 776 Lotto, Sandy Eagle River, WI F 40-44 01:41:17.6 03:53
13 3 756 Dreves, Terry Houghton, MI F 40-44 01:41:25.8 03:54
14 1 754 Ransom, Cindy Houghton, M F 50-54  01:42:27.5 03:56
15 2 625 Schneider, Molly Rhinelander, WI F 18-19 01:44:47.3 04:01
16 3 654 Lee, Amanda Wausau, WI F 18-19 01:46:23.6 04:05
17 2 605 Siivola, Liz Laurium, Ml F50-54 01:47:10.8 04:07
18 3 751 Cray, Heidi Rhinelander, WI F 20-24  01:47:50.1 04:08
19 1 779 Schiller, Teri Minneapolis, MN F 45-49  01:48:04.2 04:09
20 4 699 Putman, Annie Green Bay, WI F 16-17 01:49:01.4 04:11
21 4 626 Bealka, Angela Inver Grove Hts., MN F 20-24  01:50:14.3 04:14
22 2 629 Matula, Colleen Boulder Jct., WI F 35-39 01:52:02.6 04:18
23 5 664 Clawson, Elizabeth Calumet, Ml F 20-24  01:55:28.8 04:26
24 2 652 Soderberg, Patti Eagle River, Wi F 45-49  01:56:12.2 04:28
25 1 741 Nagel, Linda Hancock, Ml F 30-34 01:56:26.1 04:28
26 4 749 Trumper, Nichole Stillwater, MN F 18-19 01:56:29.8 04:28
27 742 Henriksen, Holly Plymouth, WI F 01:57:10.2 04:30
28 6 649 Pagel, Rachel Merrill, WI F 20-24  01:57:16.6 04:30
29 1 703 Loy, Deborah Rhinelander, WI F 55-59 01:57:50.6 04:31
30 3 774 Miller, Elaine M Milwaukee, WI F 50-54 02:01:13.1 04:39
31 1 739 Cook, Linda Springbrook, WI F 65-69 02:01:22.5 04:40
32 3 613 Rossini, Betsy Hancock, Ml F 45-49  02:02:08.6 04:41
33 4 668 Wallace, Elizabeth Marquette, Ml F 45-49  02:06:36.7 04:52
34 4 644 Harrison, Cindy Houghton, Mi F 50-54 02:07:25.4 04:54
35 4 615 Miller, Michele Houghton, Ml F 40-44  02:07:26.5 04:54
36 5 685 Dryer, Pam Mason, WI F 50-54 02:09:44.1 04:59
37 5 711 Marshall, Anne Wausau, WI F 40-44  02:09:51.4 04:59
38 6 516 Christensen, Ann Washburn, WI F 50-54 02:10:47.0 05:01
39 1 784 Feleppa, Virginia Iron Mountain, Mi F 60-64 02:10:55.5 05:02
40 5 681 Klemm, Theresa Merrimac, WI F 45-49 02:11:34.1 05:03
41 2 623 Brancamp, Jeanette Waukegan, IL F 55-59 02:12:20.3 05:05
42 7 696 Clavehe, Kathleen New Berlin, WI F 50-54 02:13:43.1 05:08
43 3 737 Riendl, Anne Waukesha, WI F55-59 02:13:55.6 05:09
Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:00 http://itiming.com Page 7




26 km Freestyle 3/13/2005 26 km Women's Freestyle Division Results

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
44 4 748 Trumper, Megan Stillwater, MN F 13-15 02:19:52.4 05:22
45 5 750 Olson, Annie Stillwater, MN F13-15 02:20:20.1 05:23
46 2 609 Lanin, Emily Brainerd, MN F 60-64 02:23:33.2 05:31
47 2 725 Brunner, Angela Wausau, WI F 30-34 02:29:22.5 05:44
602 Gregg, Nancy Escanaba, M F 55-59 DNS
636 Burke, Laura Wausau, WI F 18-19 DNS
653 Lins, Patty Houghton, MI F 50-54 DNS

Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:00 http://itiming.com Page 8



50 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age

Bib #

Name

3/13/2005

City, State, NAT

50 km Freestyle Event Field: 194

50 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group

Time

Division Results

Pace
min/k

50 km Men's Freestyle

Division Field: 175
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37
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40
41
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Total Count: 499

178
128
179
71
176
126
152
98
169
43
151
131
108
137
31
148
44
161
162
174
32
112
56
46
29
47
116
170
70
75
127
92
189
154
183
23
171
187
60
94
72

Watt, Andre
Swank, Adam
Churikov, Alexander
Walczak, Karl
Mogren, Ben
Baic, Milan
Chapin, Scott
Tabor, Chip
Weddle, Andy
Krenz, Thomas
Ransom, Chris
Rulseh, Johnathon
Lorentz, Patrick
Henriksen, Brian
Wikgren, Ken
Cray, Tristan

Zak, Matt

Childs, Alex
Nesvold, Scott
Tedlund, Thomas
Rambo, Kyle
Craig, Todd
Wood, Tom
MayO-kiely, Dave
Blankenhein, Josh
Haltvick, Paul
Pengelly, Evan
Schultz, James
Ditty, Aaron
Clark, Richard
Craig, Jeffery
Smigiel, Stephen
Isaksen, Borg
Kopanda, Bill
Smith, Robert
Schroeder, Karl
Kelley, James
Putalik, Greg
Wise, Raymond

Kinnunen-skidmore, Troy

Wikner, Steve

March 13, 2005

Duluth, MN
Duluth, MN
Verona, WI
Houghton, Mi
Green Bay, WI
Williamsburg, Ml
Hayward, WI
Shoreview, MN
Phillips, WI
Osceola, WI
Lake Mills, WI
Three Lakes, WI
River Falls, WI
Plymouth, WI
Houghton, Mi
Rhinelander, WI
North Chicago, IL
Champlin, MN
Washburn, WI
Duluth, MN
Houghton, Mi
Wausau, WI
Holland, Ml
Calumet, Ml
Hancock, M
Ashland, WI
Plymouth, MN
Shorewood, MN
Houghton, Mi
Mahtomedi, MN
Tomahawk, WI
Cedar Springs, Ml
Brule, WI
Crystal Lake, IL
Roscommon, Ml
Sturgeon Bay, WI
Centuria, WI
Harbor Springs, Ml
Ashland, WI
Calumet, Ml
Kenosha, WI

14:32:00

M 18-24
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 25-29
M 18-24
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 25-29
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 18-24
M 25-29
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 18-24
M 30-34
M 18-24
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 30-34
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 18-24
M 45-49
M 25-29
M 40-44
M 18-24
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 35-39
M 30-34
M 50-54
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 18-24
M 35-39
M 45-49

http://itiming.com

02:13:03.2
02:13:06.3
02:15:34.3
02:15:39.4
02:17:11.6
02:19:17.6
02:20:08.4
02:21:16.0
02:21:47.2
02:21:51.8
02:24:11.3
02:24:54.7
02:25:03.4
02:25:30.2
02:26:31.5
02:27:31.6
02:28:18.3
02:28:46.9
02:28:52.2
02:29:22.2
02:30:19.6
02:30:57.9
02:31:07.7
02:31:27.9
02:31:43.4
02:32:31.7
02:32:47.6
02:32:55.1
02:33:42.6
02:34:16.3
02:34:48.3
02:35:21.1
02:36:30.5
02:36:54.2
02:37:01.9
02:37:05.5
02:37:17.0
02:37:48.9
02:37:51.7
02:38:55.0
02:38:58.7

Page 9

02:39
02:39
02:42
02:42
02:44
02:47
02:48
02:49
02:50
02:50
02:53
02:53
02:54
02:54
02:55
02:57
02:57
02:58
02:58
02:59
03:00
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:02
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:04
03:05
03:05
03:06
03:07
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:09
03:09
03:10
03:10



50 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age

42 3
43 7
44 8
45 1
46 4
47 5
48 1
49 4
50 5
51 9
52 10
53 11
54 12
55 13
56 9
57 14
58 15
59 16
60 6
61 17
62 2
63 2
64 18
65 19
66 6
67 7
68 7
69 20
70 21
71 22
72 8
73 3
74 8
75 9
76 23
77 4
78 24
79 9
80 25
81 10
82 26
83 9
84 27
85 5
86 10

Total Count: 499

Bib #
133
190
123
159

48
13
196
106
752
182
95
188
140

57
113
68
41
144
139
110
90
198
125
122
39
58
193
185
167
93
142
69
135
45
64

66
79

192
166

145
102

Name
Brundage, Bill
Manz, Cordell
Brown, Scott
Fish, Wayne
Nienstaedt, Mark
Sharon, Mark
Palomaki, Duane
Ardashnikov, Yuriy
Torresani, Mark
Ames, Ken
Mikunda, Gregory
Neal, John
Howard, Mark
Jacobs, Fred
Watkins, David
Washatka, Jim
Sherman, Mark
Georr, Art
Tumbleson, Jeff
Anschutz, Paul
Strack, Otto
Stien, Craig
Bertrand, Scott
Ciske, Brian
Slavick, Gary
Crumbaugh, Jeff
Kessler, Randy
Anderson, Peter
Williams, Stephen
Schnoor, William
Sorgenfrei, Allen
Smigiel, Steve
West, Bob
Sonderegger, John
Rabine, Daniel
Crittenden, John
Dryer, Mark
Beeksma, Paul
Greene, William
Mills, Fred
Barnes, Rod
Sopiwnik, Blaise
Knier, Terry
Richards, Bob
Carey, Dan

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005

City, State, NAT
Traverse City, Ml
Solon Springs, WI
Burnsville, MN
Rhinelander, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Plymouth, WI
Ishpeming, Ml
Skokie, IL
Middleton, WI
Gaylord, Ml
Barron, WI
Marshfield, Wi
Superior, WI

Iron River, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Park Falls, WY
Houghton, Mi
Buffalo, MN
Bristol, WI
Sturgeon Bay, WI
North Oaks, MN
Marquette, Ml
Chippewa Falls, WI
Franklin, WI
Elburn, IL
Clintonville, WI
Milford, Ml
Madison, WI
Austin, MN
Rhinelander, WI
Northville, Ml
Ada, MI
Bloomingdale, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Eben Jct, MI
Phonenix, AZ
Mason, WI
Ashland, WI
Traverse City, Ml
Roscommon, Ml
Iron Ridge, WI
Washburn, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Villa Park, IL

Iron Mountain, Ml

14:32:00

50 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group
M 50-54
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 18-24
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 35-39

http://itiming.com

Time
02:41:27.3
02:41:46.6
02:42:00.9
02:42:12.5
02:42:14.7
02:42:15.4
02:42:19.2
02:43:49.9
02:44:01.6
02:44:24.2
02:44:54.4
02:45:43.7
02:46:49.5
02:47:44.6
02:47:54.7
02:48:27.5
02:49:03.3
02:50:14.7
02:50:42.2
02:50:50.1
02:51:52.5
02:52:34.7
02:52:45.6
02:54:06.7
02:54:09.1
02:54:38.0
02:55:04.0
02:56:09.9
02:57:26.7
02:57:28.5
02:58:13.0
02:58:50.0
02:59:02.6
02:59:03.1
02:59:54.2
03:00:00.1
03:01:25.7
03:01:47.6
03:01:54.0
03:02:04.3
03:02:16.0
03:02:24.4
03:02:51.0
03:03:05.7
03:03:34.3

Page 10

Division Results

Pace
min/k

03:13
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:16
03:16
03:17
03:17
03:18
03:20
03:21
03:21
03:22
03:22
03:24
03:24
03:25
03:26
03:27
03.27
03:28
03:28
03:29
03:30
03:31
03:32
03:32
03:33
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:35
03:36
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:39
03:39
03:40



50 km Freestyle

Place

Div / Age

87 6
88 28
89 10
90 11
91 12
92 3
93 7
94 7
95 11
96 4
97 13
98 9
99 8
100 12
101 13
102 29
103 9
104 10
105 30
106 14
107 14
108 15
109 16
110 1
111 17
112 15
113 16
114 8
115 18
116 5
117 31
118 10
119 17
120 11
121 32
122 33
123 12
124 34
125 13
126 14
127 19
128 35
129 18
130 19
131 20

Total Count: 499

Bib #
143
200

22
172
120
177

51
103

42

14
109

15

87
146

53

30

37

17

20

7
104

19
25
168
34
78
100
180
194
149
107
138

24
195
165

88
130
158

74
115

99
186

Name

Jones, Cris
Borzecki, Stanley
Kissner, Tom
Wise, Mark
Marthaler, Neil
Mavec, Joe
Christensen, Donn
Walters, Troy
Renders, Charles
Makie, Roger
Nrodland, Tom
Peterson, Karl
Duford, Larry
Trumper, Mark
Sauer, Chris
Matula, Stephen
Stuber, William
Pedersen, Jim
Kraai, Ed

Beno, James
Arntzen, John
Tapper, Jay
Hicks, Dennis
Bennington, Glen
Voss, Don
Jamros, Rob
Salo, Tim
Pyatskowit, Josh
Burch, Robert
Dittwyler, Bonzo
Wolff, Jon

Pyatskowit, Jonathan

Meyer, Andrew
Brancamp, Maurice
Ertl, Daniel
Calhoon, David
Rasman, Tim

Coleman 111, Boyd

Delforge, David
Johnson, Max
Palma, Charles
Callas, Bill

Tabor, Marty
Peterson, Michael
Pikkila , Thomas

March 13, 2005

3/13/2005

City, State, NAT

Roscommon, Ml

Armstrong Creek, WI

Pewaukee, WI
Fall Creek, WI
Athens, WI

Villa Park, IL
Washburn, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Nagaunee, Ml
Copper City, Ml
Cottage Grove, WI
Hancock, Ml

Iron Mountain, Ml
Stillwater, MN
Colesburg, IA
Boulder Jct., WI
St. Paul, MN
Tomahawk, WI
Lake Linden, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Roscoe, IL
Superior, WI

Iron Mountain, Ml
Mason, WI

Eden Prairie, MN
Negaunee, Ml
Aurora, MN
Duluth, MN

Eau Claire, WI
Madison, WI
Madison, WI
Ashland, WI
Brookfield, WI
Waukegan, IL
Brookfield, WI
Middleton, WI
Green Bay, WI
Waukesha, Wi
Chamhassen, MN
Brutus, Ml
Fontana, WI
Stillwater, MN
Rice, MN

Clarks Grove, MN
Mellen, Wi

14:32:00

50 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group

M 55-59
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 25-29
M 40-44
M 60-64
M 50-54
M 30-34
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 70 & over
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 25-29
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 45-49
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 40-44
M 40-44

http://itiming.com

Time
03:03:48.2
03:03:50.1
03:04:32.0
03:06:10.3
03:06:56.5
03:07:09.2
03:07:41.1
03:09:44.8
03:10:27.4
03:12:16.5
03:12:38.3
03:12:44.5
03:13:19.3
03:13:44.4
03:13:57.0
03:14:04.8
03:14:33.2
03:18:03.6
03:18:04.2
03:19:20.7
03:21:06.9
03:21:48.1
03:21:59.8
03:22:15.8
03:22:19.9
03:22:43.7
03:23:22.9
03:23:56.1
03:24:29.6
03:24:48.9
03:24:52.0
03:26:09.4
03:26:34.8
03:27:00.2
03:28:50.2
03:29:45.4
03:31:18.5
03:32:06.5
03:33:22.6
03:34:01.7
03:34:22.0
03:34:37.4
03:34:37.7
03:35:47.3
03:37:28.8
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Division Results

Pace
min/k

03:40
03:40
03:41
03:43
03:44
03:44
03:45
03:47
03:48
03:50
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:53
03:57
03:57
03:59
04.01
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:03
04:04
04:04
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:07
04.07
04:08
04:10
04:11
04:13
04:14
04:16
04:16
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:18
04:20



50 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age Bib #
132 20 163
133 10 84
134 21 197
135 22 73
136 36 101
137 37 97
138 15 85
139 38 117
140 23 55
141 24 160
142 2 157
143 1 156

144 25 147
145 26 132

146 27 16
147 6 121
148 28 63
149 39 52
150 9 49

151 40 111
152 41 114
153 16 105
154 29 118
12

153

10

27

28

33

38

40

50

54

61

77

80

81

83

89

119

155

164

181

184

Total Count: 499

Name

Wilcox, Dave
Gauger, Brandt
Carpenter, Bob
Dundore, Harry
Bolton, Jim
Neaton, Ed
Chaudoir, Philip
Sikora, Daniel
Langer, Paul

Lee, David

Ori, Domenic
Cattelan, Ronald
Funkenbusch, Arnold
Hedman, Greg
Wolske, Chuck
Berry, Terry
Szydlowski, Peter
Nagle, Peter
Vendlinski, Richard
Furst, Ken

Zerbe, David
Idzikowski, John
Marshall, Doug
Anikin, Nikolai
Dee, Charlie

Oak, Gary
Greening, Tim
Bauingarten, Randy
Webber, Stephen
Wilkie, Tim
Weber, Paul
Rowe, Mark
Greene, Gregory
Misner, Philip
Johnston, Dick
Kilpela, Mikael
Hemstad, Erik
Camilli, Mike
Borzecki, Stanley
Danielson, Bil
Carpenter, Bob
Rudolph, Mark
Otterholt, Gale
Bertrand, Scott

March 13, 2005

14:32:00

3/13/2005

City, State, NAT
Washburn, Wi
Green Bay, WI
Lanse, Ml

Fifield, Wi
Madison, WI
Mahtomedia, MN
Green Bay, WI
Des Plaines, IL
Milwaukee, WI
Washburn, WI
Marquette, Ml
Denmark, WI
Mahtomedi, MN
New Brighton, MN
Tinley Park, IL
Manitowoc, WI
Glenview, IL
Chicago, IL
Houghton, Mi
Appleton, WI
Oshkosh, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Lake Geneva, WI
Duluth, MN
Milwaukee, WI
Brighton, M

N. Muskegon, Mi
Becker, MN
Houghton, M
Luck, WI
Appleton, Wi
Hancock, Ml
Oshkosh, WI

New Hope, MN
Chippewa Falls, WI
Houghton, MI
Houghton, Mi
Autrain, Ml
Armstrong Creek, WI
Hudson, Wi
Lanse, Ml

Green Bay, WI
Eau Claire, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI

50 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group

M 50-54
M 18-24
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 70 & over
M 65-69
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 25-29
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 18-24
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 60-64
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 18-24
M 55-59
M 18-24
M 18-24
M 35-39
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 45-49

http://itiming.com

Time
03:38:03.2
03:38:05.0
03:39:28.4
03:39:30.7
03:39:39.7
03:39:49.0
03:40:51.1
03:41:40.7
03:43:36.1
03:43:43.7
03:51:38.6
03:58:50.8
03:59:44.1
04:05:47.4
04:05:57.7
04:06:02.4
04:07:50.6
04:11:24.2
04:16:54.5
04:18:07.3
04:24:20.0
04:32:23.9
05:16:06.0

DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Page 12

Division Results

Pace
min/k

04:21
04:21
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:25
04:26
04:28
04:28
04.37
04:46
04:47
04:54
04:55
04:55
04.57
05:01
05:08
05:09
05:17
05:26
06:19



50 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

50 km Women's Freestyle

Division Results

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib # Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
50 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 19

1 1 175 Tedlund, Robin Duluth, MN F 45-49  02:44:59.1 03:17
2 1 59 Oppliger, Shawn Hancock, Ml F 40-44 02:55:04.7 03:30
3 2 36 Sharp, Wendy Atlantic Mine, MI F 40-44  02:56:16.0 03:31
4 3 136 Henriksen, Tina Plymouth, WI F 40-44 02:58:20.5 03:34
5 4 141 Amber, Susan Lake Nebagamon, WI F 40-44  02:58:28.3 03:34
6 2 35 Schroeder, Carmen Sturgeon Bay, WI F 45-49  02:59:24.3 03:35
7 3 96 Possley, Karen Chippewa Falls, WI F 45-49  03:06:39.0 03:43
8 1 150 Swank, Judy Rhinelander, WI F 55-59  03:18:08.2 03:57
9 4 21 Dzuba, Lynne Newton, WI F 45-49  03:18:29.6 03:58
10 1 86 Kelm, Carrie Sobieski, WI F 50-54 03:21:42.5 04:02
11 2 173 Wise, Karen Fall Creek, WI F50-54 03:28:25.1 04:10
12 1 82 Carlson, Rima Marquette, Ml F 30-34 03:31:26.3 04:13
13 5 124 Ciske, Jean Franklin, WI F 45-49  03:44:39.4 04:29
14 3 26 Ilwaniec, Maria Royal Oak, Ml F 50-54  03:51:36.6 04:37
15 2 76 Meek, Connie Hayward, WI F55-59 04:15:10.4 05:06
16 1 129 Moore, Trisha Eagle River, Wi F 25-29 04:53:16.1 05:51

11 O'Sullivan, Laurie Wakefield, Ml F 30-34 DNS

18 Long, Judy Hudson, WI F 45-49 DNS

62 Misner, Jamie New Hope, MN F 25-29 DNS

Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:00 http://itiming.com Page 13




The Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Age Group Results List

White River Sports Timing

Calumet, Ml http://itiming.com
Sun, Mar 13, 2005
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
26 km Classic Event Field: 124
26 km Men's Classic Division Field: 95
13-19 Age Group Field: 6
1 2 469 Hertz, Craig Green Bay, WI 19 01:19:41.4 03:03
2 24 459 Hegg, Tony Houghton, Ml 19 01:37:57.8 03:46
3 31 495 Peters, Luke Oregon, IL 13 01:41:49.0 03:54
4 39 485 Kilpela, David Atlantic Mine, Ml 16 01:46:24.5 04:05
5 79 449 Pop., Alexander Land O' Lakes, WI 14 02:29:52.4 05:45
450 Putman, Daniel Green Bay, WI 14 DNF
20-29 Age Group Field: 4
1 13 445 Kremer, Billy Houghton, Mi 28 01:29:05.8 03:25
2 36 479 Shepherdson, Mark Eagle River, WI 27 01:44:44.8 04:01
3 76 435 Forbes, Andrew Madison, WI 26 02:25:53.4 05:36
470 Robarge, Adam Marquette, Mi 29 DNS
30-39 Age Group Field: 11
1 1 410 Harrington, Jim Negaunee, Mi 39 01:19:39.6 03:03
2 3 518 Fish, Tyler Ely, MN 31 01:20:46.2 03:06
3 6 510 Lyly-Yrjanainen, Jukka Elk Grove Village, IL 39 01:25:39.4 03:17
4 7 482  Schmidt, Christopher Houghton, MI 37 01:25:45.1 03:17
5 9 501 Mason, Dirk Madison, WI 34 01:27:15.3 03:21
6 16 461 Dvoratchek, Thomas Streamwood, IL 34 01:30:55.9 03:29
7 29 491  MclLaurin, Eric Mackinac Island, Ml 37 01:41:03.5 03:53
8 43 500 Bell, David Madison, WI 39 01:50:05.5 04:14
9 55 424  Lawler, Chris Big Bay, Ml 39 01:57:41.3 04:31
10 70 436 Grantquist, Vince Northfield, MN 37 02:18:45.3 05:20
11 74 513 Gerold, Mark Munising, Ml 34 02:23:13.1 05:30
40-49 Age Group Field: 24
1 4 519 Mullen, Jim Hazelhurst, WI 48 01:22:18.7 03:09
2 5 477 Oppliger, Doug Hancock, Mi 43 01:25:38.3 03:17
3 11 440 Anderton, John Marquette, Ml 40 01:27:45.5 03:22
4 12 499 Neff, Ben Madison, WI 40 01:28:07.7 03:23
5 14 442 Koschak, Daniel Aurora, MN 47 01:29:51.5 03:27
6 15 511 Wiitala, Dan Marquette, Ml 41 01:30:05.3 03:27
7 18 422 Held, Tom Milwaukee, WI 41 01:31:54.7 03:32
8 21 493 Marshall, Mike Wausau, WI 41 01:35:32.3 03:40
9 25 421 Sharp, Ray Atlantic Mine, Ml 45 01:38:41.5 03:47
10 27 517 Wagner, Michael Winter , WI 42 01:39:14.1 03:49
11 42 478 Hurst, Charles Republic, Ml 46 01:49:25.7 04:12
12 46 65 Steinberg , Bruce St Charles, IL 47 01:52:52.6 04:20
Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:40 http://itiming.com Page 1



26 km Classic 3/13/2005 26 km Men's Classic Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
13 47 464 Snyder, Tim Hopkins, MN 42 01:53:09.2 04:21
14 49 494 Peters, Thomas Oregon, IL 45 01:54:18.9 04:23
15 51 407 Buhl, David Marquette, M 44 01:55:31.2 04:26
16 52 402 Wilson, David Minocqua, WI 45 01:56:40.7 04:29
17 56 411 Woodbeck, Dean Hancock, Ml 49 01:59:06.6 04:34
18 58 430 Smith, Don Milwaukee, WI 48 02:01:57.9 04:41
19 63 460 Jenema, Kent Negaunee, MI 47 02:06:15.7 04:51
20 69 520 Heflin, Peter Milwaukee, WI 45 02:16:27.6 05:14
21 80 468 Blaine, Steven Elmhurst, IL 42 02:37:34.2 06:03
22 83 415 Boe, David Marquette, M 45 02:43:25.4 06:17
23 90 454  Adair, Rick Traverse City, Ml 47 03:27:07.4 07:57
425 Fitz, Tom Ashland, WI 43 DNS
50-59 Age Group Field: 39
1 8 427 Agre, Jim Eagle River, Wi 54 01:26:37.1 03:19
2 10 404 Gabriel, Paul Athens, WI 53 01:27:40.0 03:22
3 17 423 Capacio, Ronald Arbor Vitae, WI 55 01:31:50.0 03:31
4 19 451 Putman, Scott Green Bay, WI 51 01:31:56.3 03:32
5 20 506 Kreese, Greg Wausau, WI 55 01:33:08.2 03:34
6 22 453 Kelm, Gregory Sobieski, WI 54 01:35:41.7 03:40
7 23 509 Gardner, Robert Ironwood, Ml 57 01:36:00.6 03:41
8 26 428 Carlson, Charles Rockton, IL 56 01:38:42.7 03:47
9 28 413 Kovar, Bob Manitowish Waters, WI 50 01:39:23.2 03:49
10 32 521 Narveson, Steve Hayward, WI 53 01:42:10.0 03:55
11 33 406 Schoville, Ken Hazelhurst, WI 54 01:43:22.3 03:58
12 34 483  Turnbull, Andy Edina, MN 56 01:44:19.1 04:00
13 35 457 Hegg, Chris Grand Marais, MN 52 01:44:34.8 04:01
14 38 472 Riske, Douglas Athens, WI 53 01:46:09.3 04:04
15 40 443  Bauer, Bill Chapmlin, MN 59 01:47:37.3 04:08
16 41 420 Wittig, Robert Chassell, Mi 53 01:49:14.0 04:12
17 44 432 Hickman, Scott Autrain, Ml 53 01:52:48.6 04:20
18 50 488 Smith, Sidney Lake Forest, IL 50 01:55:03.6 04:25
19 53 514 Nellis, William Mpls, MN 53 01:57:32.1 04:31
20 54 486 Polfus, Bob Lake Tomahawk, WI 52 01:57:36.7 04:31
21 59 452 Lahti, Terry Houghton, Ml 50 02:02:21.4 04:42
22 61 426 Pawlak, Paul Marquette, Ml 51 02:03:26.7 04:44
23 62 502 Becker, Don Madison, WI 53 02:03:28.4 04:44
24 64 441 Reynolds, Terry Escanaba, Mi 54 02:06:52.2 04:52
25 65 433 Hillegas, Kevin Neenah, WI 52 02:10:41.9 05:01
26 66 492  Aro, Donald South Range, WI 55 02:11:10.6 05:02
27 68 418 Tervo, Ron Gwinn, Ml 55 02:13:39.7 05:08
28 70 436 Heikkinen, Robert Marquette, Ml 50 02:18:45.3 05:20
29 72 505 Clemens, David Wisconsin Dells, WI 50 02:22:33.1 05:28
30 75 515 Karwoski, Gene G Superior, WI 51 02:23:46.0 05:31
31 77 408 Mcdonald, Bruce Lake Linden, M 55 02:28:40.3 05:43

Total Count: 499

March 13, 2005

14:32:40

http://itiming.com

Page 2



26 km Classic 3/13/2005 26 km Men's Classic Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
32 78 498 Olli, Jim Gaylord, Ml 53 02:29:39.4 05:45
33 81 476 Haugstad, David Glen Ellyn, IL 59 02:37:40.8 06:03
34 82 401 Ogle, Tom Marquette, Ml 52 02:43:09.7 06:16
35 85 522 Okoniewski, Steve Green Bay, WI 55 03:00:48.0 06:57
36 86 446 Kinzel, Terry Hancock, Ml 55 03:04:10.0 07:05
37 88 490 Funkenbusch, Eric Hudson, WI 52 03:11:20.4 07:21
38 89 473 Peterson, Thomas Janesville, WI 59 03:23:45.2 07:50
414 Pilmonas, Raymond Manitowish Waters, WI 59 DNS
60-69 Age Group Field: 9
1 30 484 Paulson, David Deephaven, MN 61 01:41:13.2 03:53
2 37 409 Keenan, Mike Jerome, AZ 65 01:45:24.2 04:03
3 45 507 Bergum, Robert Hayward, WI 67 01:52:50.7 04:20
4 48 416 Wallin, Charles Rockford, IL 62 01:54:04.0 04:23
5 67 429 Kardatzke, Arthur Darien, IL 63 02:13:11.7 05:07
6 71 496 Wood, George Delafield, WI 63 02:18:51.3 05:20
7 73 463 Torinus, John West Bend, WI 67 02:22:42.9 05:29
8 84 444  Imm, Richard Chassell, Ml 62 02:58:13.9 06:51
9 87 512 Galdi, Theodor Mason, WI 64 03:09:02.4 07:16
70 & over Age Group Field: 2
1 57 471 Hurst, Don Marquette, Ml 73 02:00:58.9 04:39
2 60 489 Harjala, Ed Copper City, Ml 83 02:02:28.7 04:42
26 km Women's Classic Division Field: 29
13-19 Age Group Field: 4
1 13 455 Trudea, Gabrielle Marquette, Mi 17 02:13:02.9 05:07
438 Goll, Katelyn Lacdu Fla, Wi 16 DNS
439 Hilt, Laura Thiensville, WI 16 DNS
465 Snyder, Megan Hopkins, MN 15 DNS
20-29 Age Group Field: 1
1 10 403 Gabriel, Deanne Athens, WI 20 02:06:29.1 04:51
30-39 Age Group Field: 1
1 23 417 Meyer, Libby Houghton, M 37 02:54:48.9 06:43
40-49 Age Group Field: 9
1 1 419 Rundman, Joan Hancock, Ml 43 01:29:59.9 03:27
2 2 526 Marlor, Donna Marquette, Ml 47 01:39:19.8 03:49
3 6 503 Hoelz, Donna Wales, WI 49 01:55:53.6 04:27
4 8 456 Wood, Kay Marquette, Ml 49 01:57:51.4 04:31
5 20 504 VanDusen, Patricia Houghton, Mi 41 02:41:08.8 06:11
6 22 487 Smith, Kate Lake Forest, IL 44 02:45:21.0 06:21
7 24 191 Seguin, Clare Madison, WI 43 03:54:30.0 09:01
437 Goll, Mary Lacdu Fla, Wi 46 DNS
467 Lawrence, Mary Marquette, Ml 40 DNS

Total Count: 499

March 13, 2005

14:32:40

http://itiming.com

Page 3



26 km Classic 3/13/2005 26 km Women's Classic Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k

50-59 Age Group Field: 11
1 3 508 Eloranta, Mary Pewaukee, WI 50 01:42:11.4 03:55
2 4 405 Schoville, Pamela Hazelhurst, WI 54 01:47:29.3 04:08
3 5 481 Lindgren, Gretchen St Cloud, MN 56 01:47:55.3 04:09
4 7 431 Laurie, Debra Autrain, Ml 54 01:57:46.8 04:31
5 9 448 Bates, Jessica Janesville, WI 51 02:02:39.8 04:43
6 12 412 Kresse, Rachel Wausau, WI 56 02:10:02.3 05:00
7 14 434 Dieck-hillegas, Christine  Neenah, WI 51 02:19:37.8 05:22
8 16 480 Chadde, Joan Calumet, MI 50 02:24:19.4 05:33
9 18 447 Kingsley, Sue Ellen Hancock, Ml 58 02:28:37.6 05:42
10 19 458 Redshaw, Anne Grand Marais, MN 53 02:37:47.8 06:04
11 21 474 Peterson, Kathleen Janesville, WI 57 02:43:50.2 06:18
60-69 Age Group Field: 3
1 11 462 Torinus, Kine West Bend, WI 66 02:09:44.7 04:59
2 15 466 Strack, Andrine North Oaks, MN 61 02:22:12.0 05:28
3 17 497 Wood, Bonnie Delafield, Wi 62 02:25:07.6 05:34
Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:40 http://itiming.com Page 4



26 km Freestyle

3/13/2005 26 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
26 km Freestyle Event Field: 181
26 km Men's Freestyle Division Field: 131
13-15 Age Group Field: 9
1 3 717 Kozelun, Douglas Arbor Vitae, WI 15 01:14:48.6 02:52
2 26 744  Hunter, Cory Hazelhurst, WI 14 01:24:22.7 03:14
3 28 745 Bolger, Conor Minocqua, WI 15 01:25:01.5 03:16
4 40 616 Woodbeck, Jay Hancock, Ml 13 01:28:27.4 03:24
5 52 640 Sharp, Kai Atlantic Mine, M 13 01:33:07.0 03:34
6 54 759 Bye, Tony Chippewa Falls, WI 15 01:33:20.1 03:35
7 76 607 Toczydlowski, Alan Calumet, MI 13 01:40:45.0 03:52
8 79 694 Jarvis, Victor Dollar Bay, Mi 15 01:41:40.2 03:54
9 99 722 Ardashnikov, Pavel Skokie, IL 15 01:47:59.8 04:09
16-17 Age Group Field: 13
1 8 766 Demerath, Kyle Green Bay, WI 17 01:17:17.6 02:58
2 10 715 Cook, Jeff Rhinelander, WI 16 01:17:21.4 02:58
3 14 667 Braatz, Samuel Merrill, WI 16 01:19:49.0 03:04
4 24 767 Wilcox, Cameron Washburn, WI 16 01:22:32.0 03:10
5 27 621 Olsen, Lars Minocqua, WI 17 01:24:52.2 03:15
6 37 721 Teclaw, Steve Rhinelander, WI 16 01:28:06.7 03:23
7 39 727 Rasmussen, Dirk Land O' Lakes, WI 16 01:28:24.6 03:24
8 48 628 Glynn, Jeremy Arbor Vitae, WI 17 01:31:39.4 03:31
9 55 719 Pliner, Brian Green Bay, WI 16 01:33:20.6 03:35
10 61 678 Beeksma, Zachary Ashland, WI 16 01:34:41.5 03:38
11 71 758 Bye, Justin Chippewa Falls, WI 17 01:36:58.1 03:43
12 89 735 Raymond, Peter Rhinelander, WI 17 01:44:45.6 04:01
728 Green, Carl Duluth, MN 17 DNS
18-19 Age Group Field: 10
1 4 785 Beckman, Sean Ironwood, Ml 18 01:15:19.4 02:53
2 5 687 Krueger, Ryan Green Bay, WI 18 01:15:33.7 02:54
3 6 700 Heglund, Kevin Houghton, Ml 19 01:15:50.5 02:55
4 11 716 Cook, Tim Rhinelander, WI 18 01:17:53.6 02:59
5 13 637 Sullivan, Kevin Madison, WI 18 01:19:44.8 03:04
6 17 720 Jenema, Tyler Negaunee, Mi 18 01:20:42.2 03:06
7 20 666 Rowe, Matthew Merrill, Wi 18 01:21:23.5 03:07
8 33 670 Czapanskiy, Curtis Green Bay, WI 18 01:26:08.0 03:18
9 38 746 Sircy, Jacob Minocqua, WI 18 01:28:11.4 03:23
10 117 707 Adair, Anthony Traverse City, Ml 18 02:04:29.3 04:47
20-24 Age Group Field: 8
1 1 757 Dehlin, Dan Marquette, Mi 24 01:09:42.7 02:40
2 2 713 Siegfried, Dave Houghton, Ml 20 01:13:43.9 02:50
3 15 638 Baier, Logan Chippewa Falls, Wi 20 01:19:52.1 03:04
4 18 677 Cogger, Ben Washburn, WI 20 01:20:44.6 03:06
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26 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

26 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
5 32 639 Dalsveen, Jim Chippewa Falls, WI 22 01:25:53.0 03:18
6 42 760 Reiter, Scott Chippewa Falls, WI 23 01:29:41.0 03:26
7 93 712 Horness, Torrey Houghton, Mi 22 01:46:19.3 04:05
659 Reimer, Geoff Wright-pat, OH 20 DNS
25-29 Age Group Field: 2
1 56 736 Hansen, Jeremy Marquette, Ml 28 01:33:48.6 03:36
2 111 642 Binder, Brent Cedar Grove, WI 29 01:57:02.1 04:30
30-34 Age Group Field: 3
1 59 777 Nischke, Brian Stevens Point, WI 32 01:33:57.9 03:36
2 107 662 Lafave, Jared Hutchinson, MN 30 01:54:07.0 04:23
3 124 724  Brunner, Kerwin Wausau, WI 33 02:51:34.7 06:35
35-39 Age Group Field: 11
1 9 755 Fitzgerald, Brian Ephraim, MN 37 01:17:17.8 02:58
2 12 761 Bushland, Marty Chippewa Falls, WI 36 01:19:09.0 03:02
3 19 782 Mollgaard, Rick Red Wing, MN 35 01:20:49.6 03:06
4 29 630 Sitar, Shawn Sands, Ml 36 01:25:13.3 03:16
5 41 632 Mcdonald, Evan Lake Linden, Ml 39 01:28:42.9 03:24
6 46 655 Geiselman, Greg Houghton, Mi 38 01:31:26.3 03:31
7 68 718 Glardina, Christian Houghton, Mi 39 01:36:10.1 03:41
8 86 733 Liston, Wade Houghton, Mi 37 01:43:19.8 03:58
9 110 740 Debeaubien, Dan Houghton, Mi 37 01:56:27.1 04:28
10 112 773 Leske, David Dresser, WI 36 01:57:37.3 04:31
11 115 633 Delong, Steve Calumet, Ml 39 02:02:28.0 04:42
40-44 Age Group Field: 13
1 7 714 Fox, Rob Negaunee, Mi 42 01:16:12.9 02:55
2 21 648 Banitt, Jonathan Marquette, Ml 43 01:21:35.4 03:08
3 30 763  Fitzgerald, Tim Mercer, WI 44 01:25:35.6 03:17
4 58 772 Edling, Steven Osceola, WI 43 01:33:55.7 03:36
5 64 643 Honrath, Richard Houghton, Mi 43 01:35:10.5 03:39
6 65 693 Flaspohcer, David Hancock, Ml 41 01:35:27.3 03:40
7 66 647 Edgell, Matt Marquette, Mi 42 01:35:42.7 03:40
8 75 734 Popp, Derek Mt Horeb, WI 41 01:39:30.1 03:49
9 87 743 Teske, Robert Oshkosh, WI 42 01:44:17.2 04:00
10 104 689 Green, Greg Calumet, Ml 43 01:50:45.5 04:15
11 113 723  Heflin, Paul Downers Grove, IL 41 01:57:38.1 04:31
12 114 710 Wood, Raymond Marquette, Ml 40 01:59:22.9 04:35
684 Rundman, Eric Hancock, Ml 44 DNS
45-49 Age Group Field: 13
1 16 614 Meese, James Hancock, Mi 46 01:20:17.7 03:05
2 34 729 Wall, Dave Rhinelander, WI 46 01:26:10.8 03:18
3 45 611 Keller, Dale Lakewood, WI 47 01:30:38.0 03:29
4 51 606 Toczydlowski, David Calumet, Ml 47 01:32:47.0 03:34
5 80 765 Wood, Ronald Mosinee, WI 48 01:41:53.1 03:55
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26 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

26 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
6 81 701 Jarvey, Gerald Calumet, Ml 46 01:42:05.3 03:55
7 83 775 Phelps, Don Negaunee, Mi 49 01:42:34.5 03:56
8 98 627 Glynn, Lloyd Arbor Vitae, WI 49 01:47:58.1 04:09
9 108 660 Makela, Timothy Wakefield, Ml 48 01:55:31.2 04:26
10 109 669 Wallace, John Marquette, Ml 46 01:55:44.7 04:27
11 120 682 Allen, Chris Lodi, WI 49 02:16:23.3 05:14
12 122 665 Czapanskiy, Brian Green Bay, Ml 46 02:45:15.7 06:21
13 126 695 Duncan, Joseph Saint Paul, MN 46 03:11:36.5 07:22
50-54 Age Group Field: 19
1 35 786 Panci, Joe Eagle River, WI 51 01:26:14.1 03:19
2 53 726 Selfe, Dickie Hancock, Ml 53 01:33:19.9 03:35
3 60 656 Laakso, Kelly Marquette, Ml 53 01:34:03.3 03:37
4 62 604 Vorhes, Peter Laurium, Ml 54 01:34:42.5 03:38
5 67 674 Ruess, Roger Fairbanks, AK 53 01:35:51.7 03:41
6 72 770 Weddle, Stephen Phillips, WI 54 01:37:11.7 03:44
7 73 635 Haase, Bob Calumet, Ml 53 01:37:18.4 03:44
8 77 688 Hunter, Jim Marquette, Ml 51 01:40:53.9 03:52
9 84 691 Schmaltz, Mike Stillwater, MN 51 01:43:15.6 03:58
10 88 634 Hertel, Jim Houghton, Mi 54 01:44:42.6 04:01
11 91 675 Hendrix, Lloyd Neenah, WI 54 01:46:03.5 04:04
12 92 708 Bartz, Brian Lake Mills, Wi 51 01:46:08.8 04:04
13 94 620 Timmerman, Joe Hayward, WI 51 01:46:41.9 04:06
14 95 650 Paye, Randall Green Bay, WI 53 01:46:57.0 04:06
15 96 731 Radtke, John Roscoe, IL 53 01:47:07.0 04:07
16 97 673 Pregitzer, Kurt Houghton, Ml 53 01:47:56.7 04:09
17 118 697 Bates, Richard Janesville, WI 54 02:07:23.8 04:53
18 125 787  Frick, Terry Madison, WI 50 02:52:58.8 06:39
624 Post, Bob Greenleaf, WI 53 DNS
55-59 Age Group Field: 15
1 22 641 Meissner, Michael Hinsdale, IL 55 01:22:25.0 03:10
2 25 780 Asp, David Red Wing, MN 57 01:22:49.4 03:11
3 31 702 Loy, Dennis Rhinelander, WI 59 01:25:50.6 03:18
4 36 764 Beatty, John Wausau, WI 55 01:26:21.3 03:19
5 43 603  Weinrick, Chuck Marquette, Mi 59 01:29:49.2 03:27
6 50 612 Steward, Jim Negaunee, Mi 58 01:32:23.1 03:33
7 63 781 Balzer, Chuck Red Wing, MN 57 01:34:53.4 03:38
8 78 651 Grant, Todd Golden Valley, MN 56 01:41:38.8 03:54
9 82 753 Swank, Lee Rhinelander, WI 58 01:42:29.8 03:56
10 101 679 Mendelin, Jack Marquette, Mi 57 01:49:29.9 04:12
11 103 645 Harrison, Geoffrey Houghton, Mi 57 01:50:28.0 04:14
12 105 709 Cowell, David Gwinn, Ml 55 01:52:25.8 04:19
13 119 706 St. Onge, Gregory Brule, WI 58 02:11:13.1 05:02
14 121 738 Dumas, Eugene Janesville, Wi 56 02:32:29.8 05:51
15 123 657 Neumann, Carl Oshkosh, Wi 57 02:46:29.8 06:24
Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:40 http://itiming.com Page 7



26 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

26 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
60-64 Age Group Field: 11

1 44 601 Gregg, Bob Escanaba, Mi 62 01:30:29.0 03:28

2 47 778 Wheeler, Bob Minneapolis, MN 63 01:31:27.9 03:31

3 57 771 Meyer, Tom Hudson, WI 60 01:33:54.0 03:36

4 70 680 Nelson, Darby Champlin, MN 63 01:36:18.2 03:42

5 85 619 Bealka, Dennis Inver Grove Hts, MN 60 01:43:19.2 03:58

6 90 768 Johnson, John Midland, Ml 61 01:45:21.2 04:03

7 100 622 Vizanko, Chris Duluth, MN 60 01:49:16.4 04:12

8 102 704  Schmeiser, Marvin Antigo, WI 62 01:50:11.1 04:14

9 106 747 Peterson, Richard Stillwater, MN 64 01:52:52.9 04:20

10 116 683  Williamson, Jim Allouez, Ml 62 02:04:22.1 04:47
646 Noland, Bill Palatine, IL 62 DNS
65-69 Age Group Field: 3

1 49 608 Lanin, Patrick Brainard, MN 66 01:32:17.0 03:32

2 69 610 Kidder, Jim Gwinn, Ml 69 01:36:16.0 03:42

3 74 762 Olson, William Hayward, WI 66 01:37:28.1 03:44
70 & over Age Group Field: 1

1 23 618 Hedenstrom, Dick Roseville, MN 71 01:22:25.8 03:10

26 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 50
13-15 Age Group Field: 5

1 1 686 Mishica, Christina Hancock, Ml 15 01:27:08.3 03:21

2 8 672 Katchko, Karina Rhinelander, WI 14 01:36:46.6 03:43

3 11 671 Daniels, Kelsey Rhinelander, WI 14 01:38:45.0 03:47

4 44 748 Trumper, Megan Stillwater, MN 13 02:19:52.4 05:22

5 45 750 Olson, Annie Stillwater, MN 13 02:20:20.1 05:23
16-17 Age Group Field: 4

1 5 783 Narveson, Jenny Hayward, WI 17 01:33:36.3 03:36

2 6 732 Riske, Racheal Athens, WI 16 01:33:44.0 03:36

3 10 676 Cogger, Catie Washburn, Wi 16 01:37:37.4 03:45

4 20 699 Putman, Annie Green Bay, WI 17 01:49:01.4 04:11
18-19 Age Group Field: 5

1 2 705 Coleman, Marisa Waukesha, Wi 18 01:29:45.6 03:27

2 15 625 Schneider, Molly Rhinelander, WI 18 01:44:47.3 04:01

3 16 654 Lee, Amanda Wausau, WI 19 01:46:23.6 04:05

4 26 749  Trumper, Nichole Stillwater, MN 18 01:56:29.8 04:28

636 Burke, Laura Wausau, WI 18 DNS
20-24 Age Group Field: 6

1 4 769 Schaefer, Renee Eagan, MN 22 01:33:31.6 03:35

2 9 698 Robertson, Rachel Houghton, Mi 20 01:37:16.6 03:44

3 18 751 Cray, Heidi Rhinelander, WI 21 01:47:50.1 04:08

4 21 626 Bealka, Angela Inver Grove Hts., MN 24 01:50:14.3 04:14

5 23 664 Clawson, Elizabeth Calumet, Ml 22 01:55:28.8 04:26
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26 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

26 km Women's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
6 28 649 Pagel, Rachel Merrill, WI 20 01:57:16.6 04:30
30-34 Age Group Field: 2
1 25 741 Nagel, Linda Hancock, Ml 32 01:56:26.1 04:28
2 47 725 Brunner, Angela Wausau, WI 31 02:29:22.5 05:44
35-39 Age Group Field: 2
1 7 631 Haase, Jan Calumet, Ml 39 01:35:15.7 03:39
2 22 629 Matula, Colleen Boulder Jct., WI 38 01:52:02.6 04:18
40-44 Age Group Field: 5
1 3 690 Green, Kim Calumet, Ml 41 01:30:38.7 03:29
2 12 776 Lotto, Sandy Eagle River, WI 40 01:41:17.6 03:53
3 13 756 Dreves, Terry Houghton, Mi 40 01:41:25.8 03:54
4 35 615 Miller, Michele Houghton, Mi 40 02:07:26.5 04:54
5 37 711 Marshall, Anne Wausau, WI 43 02:09:51.4 04:59
45-49 Age Group Field: 5
1 19 779 Schiller, Teri Minneapolis, MN 48 01:48:04.2 04:09
2 24 652 Soderberg, Patti Eagle River, WI 47 01:56:12.2 04:28
3 32 613 Rossini, Betsy Hancock, Ml 45 02:02:08.6 04:41
4 33 668 Wallace, Elizabeth Marquette, Ml 46 02:06:36.7 04:52
5 40 681 Klemm, Theresa Merrimac, WI 47 02:11:34.1 05:03
50-54 Age Group Field: 8
1 14 754 Ransom, Cindy Houghton, Mi 54 01:42:27.5 03:56
2 17 605 Siivola, Liz Laurium, Ml 51 01:47:10.8 04:07
3 30 774 Miller, Elaine M Milwaukee, WI 51 02:01:13.1 04:39
4 34 644 Harrison, Cindy Houghton, Mi 54 02:07:25.4 04:54
5 36 685 Dryer, Pam Mason, WI 50 02:09:44.1 04:59
6 38 516 Christensen, Ann Washburn, Wi 54 02:10:47.0 05:01
7 42 696 Clavehe, Kathleen New Berlin, WI 54 02:13:43.1 05:08
653 Lins, Patty Houghton, Mi 51 DNS
55-59 Age Group Field: 4
1 29 703 Loy, Deborah Rhinelander, WI 55 01:57:50.6 04:31
2 41 623 Brancamp, Jeanette Waukegan, IL 55 02:12:20.3 05:05
3 43 737 Riendl, Anne Waukesha, WI 55 02:13:55.6 05:09
602 Gregg, Nancy Escanaba, M 58 DNS
60-64 Age Group Field: 2
1 39 784 Feleppa, Virginia Iron Mountain, Ml 60 02:10:55.5 05:02
2 46 609 Lanin, Emily Brainerd, MN 64 02:23:33.2 05:31
65-69 Age Group Field: 1
1 31 739 Cook, Linda Springbrook, WI 65 02:01:22.5 04:40
Age Group Field: 1
27 742  Henriksen, Holly Plymouth, Wi 11 01:57:10.2 04:30
Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:40 http://itiming.com Page 9



50 km Freestyle

3/13/2005 50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
50 km Freestyle Event Field: 194
50 km Men's Freestyle Division Field: 175
18-24 Age Group Field: 14
1 1 178 Watt, Andre Duluth, MN 23 02:13:03.2 02:39
2 5 176 Mogren, Ben Green Bay, WI 22 02:17:11.6 02:44
3 12 131 Rulseh, Johnathon Three Lakes, WI 20 02:24:54.7 02:53
4 16 148 Cray, Tristan Rhinelander, WI 20 02:27:31.6 02:57
5 18 161 Childs, Alex Champlin, MN 23 02:28:46.9 02:58
6 25 29 Blankenhein, Josh Hancock, M 24 02:31:43.4 03:02
7 29 70 Ditty, Aaron Houghton, Ml 21 02:33:42.6 03:04
8 39 60 Wise, Raymond Ashland, WI 21 02:37:51.7 03:09
9 83 166 Sopiwnik, Blaise Washburn, WI 23 03:02:24.4 03:38
10 133 84 Gauger, Brandt Green Bay, WI 20 03:38:05.0 04:21
12 Anikin, Nikolai Duluth, MN 24 DNF
81 Hemstad, Erik Houghton, Mi 22 DNS
80 Kilpela, Mikael Houghton, Mi 22 DNS
61 Misner, Philip New Hope, MN 24 DNS
25-29 Age Group Field: 9
1 2 128 Swank, Adam Duluth, MN 29 02:13:06.3 02:39
2 3 179 Churikov, Alexander Verona, WI 25 02:15:34.3 02:42
3 4 71 Walczak, Karl Houghton, Mi 25 02:15:39.4 02:42
4 9 169 Weddle, Andy Phillips, WI 28 02:21:47.2 02:50
5 13 108 Lorentz, Patrick River Falls, WI 26 02:25:03.4 02:54
6 27 116 Pengelly, Evan Plymouth, MN 25 02:32:47.6 03:03
7 94 103 Walters, Troy Rhinelander, WI 29 03:09:44.8 03:47
8 114 100 Pyatskowit, Josh Duluth, MN 26 03:23:56.1 04:04
9 150 49 Vendlinski, Richard Houghton, Mi 28 04:16:54.5 05:08
30-34 Age Group Field: 13
1 7 152 Chapin, Scott Hayward, WI 34 02:20:08.4 02:48
2 8 98 Tabor, Chip Shoreview, MN 33 02:21:16.0 02:49
3 17 44  Zak, Matt North Chicago, IL 31 02:28:18.3 02:57
4 22 112 Craig, Todd Wausau, WI 31 02:30:57.9 03:01
5 33 189 Isaksen, Borg Brule, WI 31 02:36:30.5 03:07
6 35 183 Smith, Robert Roscommon, Ml 31 02:37:01.9 03:08
7 43 190 Manz, Cordell Solon Springs, WI 34 02:41:46.6 03:14
8 44 123 Brown, Scott Burnsville, MN 32 02:42:00.9 03:14
9 98 15 Peterson, Karl Hancock, Ml 32 03:12:44.5 03:51
10 118 107 Pyatskowit, Jonathan Ashland, WI 33 03:26:09.4 04:07
50 Rowe, Mark Hancock, Ml 31 DNS
33 Webber, Stephen Houghton, M 32 DNS
40 Weber, Paul Appleton, WI 33 DNS
Total Count: 499 March 13, 2005 14:32:40 http://itiming.com Page 10



50 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
35-39 Age Group Field: 11

1 14 137 Henriksen, Brian Plymouth, Wi 39 02:25:30.2 02:54

2 19 162 Nesvold, Scott Washburn, WI 37 02:28:52.2 02:58

3 21 32 Rambo, Kyle Houghton, Mi 39 02:30:19.6 03:00

4 23 56 Wood, Tom Holland, Ml 35 02:31:07.7 03:01

5 24 46 MayO-kiely, Dave Calumet, M 35 02:31:27.9 03:01

6 31 127 Craig, Jeffery Tomahawk, WI 35 02:34:48.3 03:05

7 32 92 Smigiel, Stephen Cedar Springs, Ml 38 02:35:21.1 03:06

8 40 94 Kinnunen-skidmore, Troy Calumet, Ml 38 02:38:55.0 03:10

9 56 57 Watkins, David Houghton, Mi 35 02:47:54.7 03:21

10 86 102 Carey, Dan Iron Mountain, Ml 38 03:03:34.3 03:40
83 Camilli, Mike Autrain, Ml 35 DNS
40-44 Age Group Field: 23

1 10 43 Krenz, Thomas Osceola, WI 43 02:21:51.8 02:50

2 28 170 Schultz, James Shorewood, MN 42 02:32:55.1 03:03

3 37 171 Kelley, James Centuria, WI 44 02:37:17.0 03:08

4 49 106 Ardashnikov, Yuriy Skokie, IL 40 02:43:49.9 03:16

5 50 752 Torresani, Mark Middleton, WI 44 02:44:01.6 03:16

6 60 144 Tumbleson, Jeff Bristol, WI 40 02:50:42.2 03:24

7 67 39 Crumbaugh, Jeff Clintonville, WI 43 02:54:38.0 03:29

8 72 93 Sorgenfrei, Allen Northville, M 40 02:58:13.0 03:33

9 79 66 Beeksma, Paul Ashland, WI 42 03:01:47.6 03:38

10 89 22 Kissner, Tom Pewaukee, WI 44 03:04:32.0 03:41
11 95 42 Renders, Charles Nagaunee, Ml 41 03:10:27.4 03:48
12 100 146  Trumper, Mark Stillwater, MN 43 03:13:44.4 03:52
13 101 53 Sauer, Chris Colesburg, 1A 41 03:13:57.0 03:52
14 107 104 Arntzen, John Roscoe, IL 42 03:21:06.9 04:01
15 112 34 Jamros, Rob Negaunee, MI 43 03:22:43.7 04:03
16 113 78 Salo, Tim Aurora, MN 41 03:23:22.9 04:04
17 119 138 Meyer, Andrew Brookfield, WI 43 03:26:34.8 04:07
18 129 99 Tabor, Marty Rice, MN 42 03:34:37.7 04:17
19 130 186 Peterson, Michael Clarks Grove, MN 42 03:35:47.3 04:18
20 131 4  Pikkila, Thomas Mellen, WI 43 03:37:28.8 04:20
28 Bauingarten, Randy Becker, MN 41 DNS
38 Wilkie, Tim Luck, WI 41 DNS
164 Rudolph, Mark Green Bay, WI 41 DNS
45-49 Age Group Field: 45

1 6 126 Baic, Milan Williamsburg, Ml 45 02:19:17.6 02:47

2 15 31 Wikgren, Ken Houghton, Mi 47 02:26:31.5 02:55

3 20 174 Tedlund, Thomas Duluth, MN 47 02:29:22.2 02:59

4 26 47  Haltvick, Paul Ashland, WI 47 02:32:31.7 03:03

5 30 75 Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN 45 02:34:16.3 03:05

6 36 23 Schroeder, Karl Sturgeon Bay, WI 47 02:37:05.5 03:08

7 38 187 Putalik, Greg Harbor Springs, Ml 48 02:37:48.9 03:09

Total Count: 499
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50 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
8 41 72 Wikner, Steve Kenosha, WI 47 02:38:58.7 03:10
9 51 182 Ames, Ken Gaylord, Ml 48 02:44:24.2 03:17
10 52 95 Mikunda, Gregory Barron, WI 46 02:44:54.4 03:17
11 53 188 Neal, John Marshfield, WI 48 02:45:43.7 03:18
12 54 140 Howard, Mark Superior, WI 46 02:46:49.5 03:20
13 55 5 Jacobs, Fred Iron River, Mi 46 02:47:44.6 03:21
14 57 113 Washatka, Jim Park Falls, WY 46 02:48:27.5 03:22
15 58 68 Sherman, Mark Houghton, Mi 45 02:49:03.3 03:22
16 59 41 Georr, Art Buffalo, MN 46 02:50:14.7 03:24
17 61 139 Anschutz, Paul Sturgeon Bay, WI 47 02:50:50.1 03:25
18 64 198 Bertrand, Scott Chippewa Falls, WI 45 02:52:45.6 03:27
19 65 125 Ciske, Brian Franklin, WI 49 02:54:06.7 03:28
20 69 193 Anderson, Peter Madison, WI 49 02:56:09.9 03:31
21 70 185 Williams, Stephen Austin, MN 49 02:57:26.7 03:32
22 71 167 Schnoor, William Rhinelander, WI 46 02:57:28.5 03:32
23 76 45 Rabine, Daniel Eben Jct, Ml 45 02:59:54.2 03:35
24 78 9 Dryer, Mark Mason, WI 49 03:01:25.7 03:37
25 80 79 Greene, William Traverse City, Ml 45 03:01:54.0 03:38
26 82 192 Barnes, Rod Iron Ridge, Wi 48 03:02:16.0 03:38
27 84 6 Knier, Terry Sheboygan, WI 47 03:02:51.0 03:39
28 88 200 Borzecki, Stanley Armstrong Creek, WI 46 03:03:50.1 03:40
29 102 30 Matula, Stephen Boulder Jct., WI 47 03:14:04.8 03:52
30 105 20 Kraai, Ed Lake Linden, Ml 46 03:18:04.2 03:57
31 117 149 Wolff, Jon Madison, WI 48 03:24:52.0 04:05
32 121 24 Ertl, Daniel Brookfield, WI 48 03:28:50.2 04:10
33 122 195 Calhoon, David Middleton, WI 47 03:29:45.4 04:11
34 124 88 Coleman 111, Boyd Waukesha, Wi 45 03:32:06.5 04:14
35 128 115 Callas, Bill Stillwater, MN 45 03:34:37.4 04:17
36 136 101 Bolton, Jim Madison, WI 47 03:39:39.7 04:23
37 137 97 Neaton, Ed Mahtomedia, MN 47 03:39:49.0 04:23
38 139 117 Sikora, Daniel Des Plaines, IL 46 03:41:40.7 04:26
39 149 52 Nagle, Peter Chicago, IL 45 04:11:24.2 05:01
40 151 111 Furst, Ken Appleton, WI 49 04:18:07.3 05:09
41 152 114 Zerbe, David Oshkosh, WI 47 04:24:20.0 05:17
119 Danielson, Bil Hudson, WI 46 DNS
54  Greene, Gregory Oshkosh, WI 49 DNS
89 Borzecki, Stanley Armstrong Creek, WI 46 DNS
184 Bertrand, Scott Chippewa Falls, WI 45 DNS
50-54 Age Group Field: 30
1 11 151 Ransom, Chris Lake Mills, WI 53 02:24:11.3 02:53
2 34 154 Kopanda, Bill Crystal Lake, IL 53 02:36:54.2 03:08
3 42 133 Brundage, Bill Traverse City, Ml 54 02:41:27.3 03:13
4 46 48 Nienstaedt, Mark Rhinelander, WI 51 02:42:14.7 03:14
5 47 13 Sharon, Mark Plymouth, WI 51 02:42:15.4 03:14
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50 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
6 66 122 Slavick, Gary Elburn, IL 52 02:54:09.1 03:28
7 68 58 Kessler, Randy Milford, MI 50 02:55:04.0 03:30
8 74 69 West, Bob Bloomingdale, Ml 52 02:59:02.6 03:34
9 75 135 Sonderegger, John Marquette, Mi 50 02:59:03.1 03:34
10 81 8 Mills, Fred Roscommon, Ml 50 03:02:04.3 03:38
11 90 172 Wise, Mark Fall Creek, WI 50 03:06:10.3 03:43
12 91 120 Marthaler, Neil Athens, WI 51 03:06:56.5 03:44
13 97 109 Nrodland, Tom Cottage Grove, WI 50 03:12:38.3 03:51
14 106 7 Beno, James Green Bay, WI 50 03:19:20.7 03:59
15 108 3 Tapper, Jay Superior, WI 51 03:21:48.1 04:02
16 109 19 Hicks, Dennis Iron Mountain, Ml 51 03:21:59.8 04:02
17 111 168 Voss, Don Eden Prairie, MN 50 03:22:19.9 04:02
18 115 180 Burch, Robert Eau Claire, WI 54 03:24:29.6 04:05
19 127 74 Palma, Charles Fontana, WI 50 03:34:22.0 04:17
20 132 163 Wilcox, Dave Washburn, WI 52 03:38:03.2 04:21
21 134 197 Carpenter, Bob Lanse, M 52 03:39:28.4 04:23
22 135 73 Dundore, Harry Fifield, Wi 50 03:39:30.7 04:23
23 140 55 Langer, Paul Milwaukee, WI 50 03:43:36.1 04:28
24 141 160 Lee, David Washburn, WI 54 03:43:43.7 04:28
25 144 147 Funkenbusch, Arnold Mahtomedi, MN 54 03:59:44.1 04:47
26 145 132 Hedman, Greg New Brighton, MN 50 04:05:47.4 04:54
27 146 16 Wolske, Chuck Tinley Park, IL 52 04:05:57.7 04:55
28 148 63 Szydlowski, Peter Glenview, IL 50 04:07:50.6 04:57
29 154 118 Marshall, Doug Lake Geneva, WI 50 05:16:06.0 06:19
155 Carpenter, Bob Lanse, Mi 52 DNS
55-59 Age Group Field: 19
1 45 159 Fish, Wayne Rhinelander, WI 56 02:42:12.5 03:14
2 63 90 Stien, Craig Marquette, Ml 59 02:52:34.7 03:27
3 73 142 Smigiel, Steve Ada, MI 59 02:58:50.0 03:34
4 77 64 Crittenden, John Phonenix, AZ 55 03:00:00.1 03:36
5 85 145 Richards, Bob Villa Park, IL 56 03:03:05.7 03:39
6 87 143 Jones, Cris Roscommon, MI 56 03:03:48.2 03:40
7 93 51 Christensen, Donn Washburn, WI 59 03:07:41.1 03:45
8 99 87 Duford, Larry Iron Mountain, Ml 56 03:13:19.3 03:51
9 103 37 Stuber, William St. Paul, MN 55 03:14:33.2 03:53
10 104 17 Pedersen, Jim Tomahawk, WI 58 03:18:03.6 03:57
11 120 2 Brancamp, Maurice Waukegan, IL 57 03:27:00.2 04:08
12 123 165 Rasman, Tim Green Bay, WI 59 03:31:18.5 04:13
13 125 130 Delforge, David Chamhassen, MN 56 03:33:22.6 04:16
14 126 158 Johnson, Max Brutus, MI 58 03:34:01.7 04:16
15 138 85 Chaudoir, Philip Green Bay, WI 56 03:40:51.1 04:25
16 153 105 Idzikowski, John Milwaukee, WI 55 04:32:23.9 05:26
153 Dee, Charlie Milwaukee, WI 58 DNF
77 Johnston, Dick Chippewa Falls, WI 55 DNS

Total Count: 499
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50 km Freestyle

3/13/2005

50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib # Name City, State Age Time min/k
181 Otterholt, Gale Eau Claire, WI 58 DNS
60-64 Age Group Field: 8
1 48 196 Palomaki, Duane Ishpeming, Ml 61 02:42:19.2 03:14
2 62 110 Strack, Otto North Oaks, MN 61 02:51:52.5 03:26
3 92 177 Mavec, Joe Villa Park, IL 60 03:07:09.2 03:44
4 96 14 Makie, Roger Copper City, Ml 60 03:12:16.5 03:50
5 116 194 Dittwyler, Bonzo Madison, WI 60 03:24:48.9 04:05
6 147 121 Berry, Terry Manitowoc, WI 60 04:06:02.4 04:55
27 Greening, Tim N. Muskegon, Ml 63 DNS
10 Oak, Gary Brighton, Ml 62 DNS
65-69 Age Group Field: 1
1 143 156 Cattelan, Ronald Denmark, Wi 66 03:58:50.8 04:46
70 & over Age Group Field: 2
1 110 25 Bennington, Glen Mason, WI 70 03:22:15.8 04:02
2 142 157 Ori, Domenic Marquette, Mi 70 03:51:38.6 04:37
50 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 19
25-29 Age Group Field: 2
1 16 129 Moore, Trisha Eagle River, WI 27 04:53:16.1 05:51
62 Misner, Jamie New Hope, MN 25 DNS
30-34 Age Group Field: 2
1 12 82 Carlson, Rima Marquette, Ml 30 03:31:26.3 04:13
11 O'Sullivan, Laurie Wakefield, Ml 31 DNS
40-44 Age Group Field: 4
1 2 59 Oppliger, Shawn Hancock, Mi 43 02:55:04.7 03:30
2 3 36 Sharp, Wendy Atlantic Mine, MI 43 02:56:16.0 03:31
3 4 136 Henriksen, Tina Plymouth, Wi 40 02:58:20.5 03:34
4 5 141 Amber, Susan Lake Nebagamon, WI 43 02:58:28.3 03:34
45-49 Age Group Field: 6
1 1 175 Tedlund, Robin Duluth, MN 46 02:44:59.1 03:17
2 6 35 Schroeder, Carmen Sturgeon Bay, WI 49 02:59:24.3 03:35
3 7 96 Possley, Karen Chippewa Falls, WI 49 03:06:39.0 03:43
4 9 21 Dzuba, Lynne Newton, WI 48 03:18:29.6 03:58
5 13 124 Ciske, Jean Franklin, WI 45 03:44:39.4 04:29
18 Long, Judy Hudson, WI 47 DNS
50-54 Age Group Field: 3
1 10 86 Kelm, Carrie Sobieski, WI 50 03:21:42.5 04:02
2 11 173 Wise, Karen Fall Creek, WI 50 03:28:25.1 04:10
3 14 26 Iwaniec, Maria Royal Oak, M 54 03:51:36.6 04:37
55-59 Age Group Field: 2
1 8 150 Swank, Judy Rhinelander, WI 56 03:18:08.2 03:57
2 15 76 Meek, Connie Hayward, WI 58 04:15:10.4 05:06
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